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SINGLES. Pharrell Williams spends his fifth week on the top of the ARIA Singles
chart with Happy. The same week he won a Grammy for Producer Of The Year.
Williams also played a part of the Daft Punk wins for Album Of The Year for
Random Access Memories (No.1 May '13), plus Record of the Year and Best Pop
Duo/Group Performance for Get Lucky (No.1 May "13). Taking the No.2 spot this
week is US pop duo A Great Big World, with their debut single Say Something.
Along with this years Grammy Awards, the past week also saw the annual
Australia Day countdown, Triple J’s Hottest 100, impact upon the chart. On the
back of topping the poll, Vance Joy's Riptide jumps up twenty-nine spots to No.6,
to beat its previous best by one spot. It is currently sitting at No.10 on the UK
Singles chart. With Royals placing No.2 in the poll, Lorde’s The Love Club EP
(No.2 Aug. '13) moves eighteen spots to No.10. Along with performing the song at
the Grammys, she also picked up awards for Song Of The Year and Best Pop Solo
Performance. Along with their Grammy wins, Daft Punk took out the No.3 spot on
the poll for Get Lucky, which jumps thirty-five spots to No.33, marking the first time
the track has been in the top 40 since October last year. Reflecting their success on
the poll, Flume & Chet Faker, Fatboy Slim and The Preatures all achieve new
peaks this week with Drop The Game at No.18, Eat Sleep Rave Repeat at No.47
and Is This How You Feel? EP at No. 46 respectively.

No.21 JUMP - Rihanna. Jump is the fifth single to hit the ARIA top 50 from
Rihanna'’s seventh studio album, Unapologetic (No.8 Nov. '12). It follows on from
Diamonds (No.6 Oct. "12), Stay (No.4 Mar. '13), Right Now (No.39 Feb. '13) and
What Now (No.21 Aug. '13). The Barbadian singer is also the feature artist on two
other singles in this week’s chart - Eminem’s The Monster at No.15 and Shakira’s
Can’t Remember To Forget You at No.36.

No.41 DRUNK IN LOVE - Beyonce Feat. Jay Z. After a racy performance
of the song at this year's Grammy Awards, Drunk In Love becomes the second
ARIA top 50 single from Beyonce'’s chart topping self-titled album. It follows on
from XO, which sits at No.25 this week after peaking at No.16 two weeks ago.
Drunk In Love debuted and peaked at No.12 on the US Billboard Hot 100 last
month, equaling Ring The Alarm for the highest debut on that chart for her career.
It is not the first time Beyonce and her husband rapper, Jay Z, have collaborated.
Beyonce almost topped the charts with him more than a decade ago with Crazy In
Love (No.2 July '03).

No.51 | AM AUSTRALIAN - Dami Im, Jessica Mauboy, Justice Crew,
Nathaniel, Samantha Jade & Taylor Henderson. Coinciding with Australia Day
celebrations last weekend, X Factor Alumni Dami Im, Nathaniel, Samantha Jade
& Taylor Henderson have joined forces with Jessica Mauboy and Justice Crew
to perform a rendition of the Australia Day classic, I Am Australian. The song was
co-written by Bruce Woodley of The Seekers in 1987. Woodley performed the
song in 2009 during the memorial service for victims of the Black Saturday
Bushfires, with his version reaching No.56 in March that year. The song has also
been sung by the trio of Judith Durham of The Seekers, Russell Hitchcock of Air
Supply and Yothu Yindi’s Mr Yunupingu. The trio’s version remains the highest
charting version of the song, reaching No.17 in June 1997.

No.63 WILD HEART - The Vamps. UK pop rock band The Vamps,
comprises of Connor Ball, Tristan Evans, James McVey and Bradley Simpson.
They make their second appearance on the ARIA Singles chart this week with Wild
Heart. It is the second single from their forthcoming debut self-titled album, due for
release later in the year. The song debuted at No.3 on the UK Singles chart last
week. The quartet made their ARIA chart debut last year with Can We Dance,
entering the chart at No.90 in November. It peaked at No. 17 two weeks ago and
sits at No.32 this week.

No.74 HEADLIGHTS - Eminem Feat. Nate Ruess. Joined by fun. singer
Nate Ruess, US rapper Eminem scores his first ARIA top 100 single of 2014 with,
Headlights. The track is taken from Eminem’s chart topping eighth studio album
The Marshall Mathers LP 2 (No.1 Nov. '13). It becomes the sixth track from the
album to crack the top 100, following Beautiful Pain (No.59 Nov. '13), The
Monster (No.1 Nov. 13), Rap God (No.15 Oct. '13), Survival (No.18 Oct. '13) and
Berzerk (No.5 Sep. '13). It is not the first time Ruess has appeared on the ARIA
Single chart as a feature artist. The singer was the feature artist on the chart
topping duet with P!nk, Just Give Me A Reason (No.1 Feb. '13).

No.96 BRAVE - Sara Bareilles. American singer/songwriter Sara Bareilles
makes her second appearance on the ARIA Singles chart with Brave, the lead
single from her fourth studio album, The Blessed Unrest (No.73 July '13). It follows
on from Love Song (No.4 June '08), which remains her highest charting single to
date. Brave was nominated for Best Pop Solo Performance at this year's Grammy
Awards.

ALBUMS. In its twentieth week on the ARIA top 50, the debut album True from
Swedish DJ/producer Tim Bergling, AKA Avicii, hits No.1 on the ARIA Albums
chart for the first time. It originally debuted and peaked at No.2 back in September
last year, being beaten to the top spot by Keith Urban’s Fuse. It reaches the
summit this week after touring the country to play a run of shows last week. The
album features previous No.1 single Wake Me Up (No.1 July 13), as well as You
Make Me (No.12 Sep. 13), Hey Brother (No.2 Oct. '13) and Addicted To You
(No.11 Feb. "14). On the back of their Abum of the Year win at this year's
Grammys, Daft Punk’s chart topping album Random Access Memories (No.1
May. '13) re-enters the top 50, jumping thirty-six spots to No.16. The Triple J Hottest
100 Poll last weekend sees acts experience a boost from their success on the poll
including producer, Flume, who returns to the top 20 with his self-tiled debut at
No.14. Sydney trio Rufus, who scored three entries in the poll, also return to the top
20 with their chart topping debut album Atlas (No.1 Aug. "13) at No.17. US band
Haim, who took out the No.11 spot on the poll with lead single The Wire (No.12
Sep. "13), have returned to the top 40 with debut album Days Are Gone (No.2 Oct.
’13) jumping twenty-two spots to No.26 this week.

No.4 THE GREATEST HITS - Australian Crawl. The Greatest Hits is a
new career spanning retrospective from ARIA Hall Of Fame inductees, Australian
Crawl. Released to coincide with the 35" anniversary of their debut single
Beautiful People (No.22 Dec. '79), the album also features Reckless (Don’t Be
So) from the band’s No.1 EP Semantics (No.1 Dec. '83). Other singles include
Errol (No.18 Nov. '18), The Boys Light Up (No.22 June '80) and Downhearted
(No.12 Aug. '80) amongst others.

No.9 RESTORING FORCE - Of Mice & Men. Californian metal-core band
Of Mice & Men, make their first appearance on the ARIA Albums chart this week
with their third studio album, Restoring Force. It follows on from 2011's The Flood,
which although failed to make an impact here, peaked at No.28 on the US Billboard
200 chart. Restoring Force debuts at No.17 this week on the UK Albums chart.
The band was formed in 2009 by singer Austin Carlile, after he left his previous
band, Attack Attack!

No.30 JULIETTE EP - Jackie Onassis. The second EP from Sydney hip
hop duo Jackie Onassis, marks their first appearance on the ARIA charts. The
Juliette EP follows on from 2012's Holiday EP. The duo will be joining fellow
Australian hip hop artist llly, on his national tour this March. Made up of rapper Kai
Tan and producer Raph Dixon, the duo formed whilst the pair was studying a
Modern American History class at university, which prompted them to name
themselves after the former first lady.

No.37 CLEAR - Periphery. American progressive metal band Periphery,
make their second appearance on the ARIA charts this week with their second EP,
Clear. It follows on from Periphery Il (No.46 July '12) and becomes their highest
charting release to date. The band formed in 2005 and is regarded as one of the
pioneers of the “djent movement” in progressive metal. The current line-up consists
of guitarists Misha Mansoor, Mark Holcom and Jake Bowen, bassist Adam
Getgood, drummer Matt Halpern and singer Spencer Sotelo.

No.51 SPIRIT OF AKASHA - Soundtrack. Inspired by the Australian 70s
surfing film Morning Of The Earth, Spirit Of Akasha is a surfing film directed by
Andrew Kidman and features modern day surfers Mick Fanning, Kelly Slater,
Stephanie Gilmore and many more. In the spirit of the original film, the soundtrack
features songs composed and recorded by musicians with strong ties to the surfing
community. These include Matt Corby, Xavier Rudd, Pond, Brian Wilson and
Andrew VanWyngarden of MGMT. The sound track to Morning Of The Earth re-
enters the chart at No.91. It originally peaked at No.16 back in 1972.

No.89 TRANSGENDER DYSPHORIA BLUES - Against Me!. American
punk band Against Me! make their first ARIA chart appearance this week with their
sixth studio album, Transgender Dysphoria Blues. The album deals with gender
dysphoria following the coming out of lead singer Laura Jane Grace (formerly
Thomas Gabel) as a transgender woman in 2012. It follows on from 2010’s White
Crosses and debuts at No.23 on the US Billboard 200 chart this week.
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#1 Single this week -
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 3' February 2014

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams A 3 COL/SME G010003100148Q
* 2 9 10 2 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera ® EPI/SME G0100030782932
3 2 12 2 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3761172
4 7 16 4 STRONG London Grammar A DEW/UMA  GB-CEN-13-00608
5 5 11 5  FREE Rudimental Feat. Emeli Sande & Nas ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00483
* 6 35 41 6  RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 3 LIB/JUMA LMCD0219
7 6 12 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 3 COL/SME G010003025626R
8 3 9 1 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-13-02794
9 4 12 2 RUDE Magic! A 3 SME 0100030596453
* 10 28 46 2 THELOVE CLUB EP FEAT. ROYALS Lorde A 6 UNI/UMA 3734645
1 13 10 11 ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii A UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40085
12 8 6 8  RED LIGHTS Tiesto ® UMA 3768802
13 14 9 11 GOD ONLY KNOWS MKTO A COL/SME G010003084580Q
14 10 16 4  TIMBER Pitbull Feat. KeSha A 3 RCA/SME G010003064808G
15 1 14 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 4 INR/UMA 3762687
* 16 23 2 16 THE MAN Aloe Blacc INRIUMA 3760660
17 12 12 10 | SEEFIRE Ed Sheeran o DEC/UMA  US-NLR-13-00728
* 18 31 10 18 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker ® FCL/IND FCL97
19 15 20 2 HEYBROTHER Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
20 18 3 18  UNDRESSED Kim Cesarion RCA/SME 0100029969511
* 21 NEW 1 21 JUMP Rihanna ISL/UMA US-UM7-12-14742
22 16 14 4  LIKEADRUM Guy Sebastian A 2 SME G010003073918N
* 23 34 40 8  YOUNG AND BEAUTIFUL - CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX Lana Del Rey Vs. Cedric Gervais A 3 INRIUMA 3762772
24 17 25 1 ROAR Katy Perry A 9 CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-08669
25 21 6 16 XO Beyonce e COL/SME G010003096809!
26 19 5 19 LETIT GO Idina Menzel UMA US-WD1-13-66376
27 26 3 26 ADORE YOU Miley Cyrus RCA/SME G010003038699Q
28 22 15 11 DEMONS Imagine Dragons A 2 INR/UMA US-UM7-12-01071
29 20 11 14 HARD OUT HERE Lily Allen A PLG/WAR  GB-AYE-13-01730
* 30 48 20 19 TEAMLorde A UMA 3756004
31 30 8 30  MYLIFE Bliss N Eso Feat. Ceekay Jones ILL/UMA ILL108CD
32 24 12 17 CAN WE DANCE The Vamps A VIR/EMI 3753576
* 33 68 40 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams A 5 COL/SME G0100029758145
* 34 52 2 34 TAKE ME HOME Cash Cash Feat. Bebe Rexha ATL/WAR 75679951441
35 29 5 25 LETIT GO Demi Lovato WALT/UMA 8730178
36 27 3 27 CANTREMEMBER TO FORGET YOU Shakira Feat. Rihanna RCA/SME G010003078967M
* 37 56 2 37 BEST DAY OF MY LIFE American Authors DEF/UMA 3735669
38 32 13 1 BORROW MY HEART Taylor Henderson A 2 SME G010003070776W
39 38 33 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 8 UNI/UMA 3745248
40 36 16 6  EVERYBODY Justice Crew A 2 SME G010003047589M
* 41 NEW 1 41 DRUNKIN LOVE Beyonce Feat. Jay Z COL/SME US-SM1-13-07800
42 44 3 42 GOODNESS GRACIOUS Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA  GB-UM7-13-04065
43 33 17 11 WARRIOR Havana Brown A 2 ISL/UMA 3757918
44 37 14 3 STORY OF MY LIFE One Direction A SYCO/SME ~ G010003037589H
* 45 87 2 45 IMAFREAK Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 3771388
* 46 90 10 46 IS THISHOW YOU FEEL? EP The Preatures ® MER/UMA 3738957
* 47 RIE 3 47  EAT SLEEP RAVE REPEAT Fatboy Slim Feat. Riva Starr & Beardyman MOS/UMA 3769320
* 48 97 17 37 DOIWANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys e DOM/EMI GB-CEL-13-00332
49 53 14 11 UNCONDITIONALLY Katy Perry A CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-11295
50 40 12 6  OF THE NIGHT Bastille A VIR/EMI 3762194
51 NEW 1 51 | AM AUSTRALIAN Dami Im, Jessica Mauboy, Justice Crew, Nathaniel, Samantha Jade & SME G010003109908J
* Taylor Henderson
52 50 3 50  LEGACY Nicky Romero vs. Krewella CSR/UMA NL-UW2-13-00051
53 42 28 10  ON TOP OF THE WORLD Imagine Dragons A 3 INR/IUMA US-UM7-12-01073
54 41 21 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo A 4 INR/UMA 3756668
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TITLE Artist

AUSTRALIANA Austen Tayshus A

SOMETHING | NEED OneRepublic A 3

TENNIS COURT Lorde A 2

THANK YOU Busta Rhymes Feat. Q-Tip, Kanye West & Lil Wayne
DO YOU WANT TO BUILD A SNOWMAN? Kristen Bell
NEVER TEAR US APART INXS A

COUNTING STARS OneRepublic A 5

SHOW ME Kid Ink Feat. Chris Brown

WILD HEART The Vamps

RESOLUTION Matt Corby A 2

THE WIRE Haim A

IMPOSSIBLE 360 Feat. Daniel Johns

CLASSIC MKTO A 3

BONFIRE HEART James Blunt A 2

ANIMALS Martin Garrix A

WHY'D YOU ONLY CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE HIGH? Arctic Monkeys
RECKLESS Australian Crawl

HALL OF FAME The Script Feat. will.i.am A 6
RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons A 4

HEADLIGHTS Eminem Feat. Nate Ruess

SUMMERTIME SADNESS - CEDRIC GERVAIS REMIX Lana Del Rey vs Cedric Gervais A 3

BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.l. & Pharrell A 9

HEART TO HEART James Blunt

SOLDIER Samantha Jade e

WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus A 4

COVERED IN CHROME Violent Soho

THANK YOU MKTO A 4

BORN TO DIE The Amity Affliction

CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton A 4
YOU Nathaniel A 2

TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz A 4

THE BOYS LIGHT UP Australian Crawl

BLACK SKINHEAD Kanye West

LANTERNS Birds Of Tokyo A 3

MARRY ME Jason Derulo A

HO HEY The Lumineers A 3

LET HER GO Passenger A 7

SAME LOVE Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Mary Lambert A 4
FOR THE FIRST TIME IN FOREVER Kristen Bell Feat. Idina Menzel
ALIVE Empire Of The Sun A

FEELIN' MYSELF will.i.am Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa & French Montana
BRAVE Sara Bareilles

THE FOX Ylvis A

F*KIN' PROBLEMS AS$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar e
TAKE ME Rufus

BURN Ellie Goulding A 3

TITLE Artist

BRIDGES Broods

COMING OF AGE Foster The People

OLD SCHOOL LOVE Lupe Fiasco Feat. Ed Sheeran
HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan A 2
LOVE DON'T DIE The Fray

POP A BOTTLE (FILL ME UP) Jessica Mauboy A

SAIL Awolnation A

STAY THE NIGHT Zedd Feat. Hayley Williams A
UNDER CONTROL Calvin Harris Feat. Alesso & Hurts @
TEAR IT DOWN The Aston Shuffle

BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher A

WICKED CHILD Stafford Brothers Feat. Jason Herd & Sherry St. Germain
MAIN CHICK Kid Ink Feat. Chris Brown

POMPEI| Bastille A 4

RAP GOD Eminem e

GOING UNDER (DIDN'T HAVE TO) The McClymonts
LOVE ME AGAIN John Newman A 2

MOVE Little Mix ®

SWING Savage

IN SUMMER Josh Gad

™W LW Tl HP

* 55 RE 34 1

56 47 23 6

* 57 100 34 20

58 58 8 52

59 49 4 45

60 57 4 14

61 45 33 2

62 46 8 46

* 63 NEW 1 63

* 6 RE 32 5

* 6 RE 24 12

66 25 2 25

67 83 31 9

68 51 2 3

69 60 23 29

* 70 RIE 8 56

71 RE 20 1

72 78 48 4

73 72 46 6

74 NEW 1 74

75 65 26 3

76 74 41 1

77 43 6 26

78 39 11 7

79 55 2 2

80 94 2 80

81 RE 3 2

82 98 3 82

83 71 44 1

84 59 17 4

85 61 25 1

86 RE 12 22

87 RE 11 58

8 RE 42 3

89 62 18 8

9 RE 43 3

91 76 49 1

92 RE 28 1

93 67 4 62

94 RE 271 22

95 54 7 34

96 NEW 1 96

97 70 20 9

98 RIE 8 78

99 RIE 6 83

100 69 30 6
These were in the top 100 last week:

LW TI HP

63 2 57

64 1 64

66 12 23

73 23 8

75 9 44

77 17 2

79 21 21

80 17 1

81 15 17

82 6 81

84 2 33

85 2 61

86 1 86

88 41 4

89 15 15

91 1 91

92 2 4

93 14 26

95 14 36

96 2 90

99 12 46

HOW LONG WILL | LOVE YOU Ellie Goulding ®
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Co.

EMI
INR/UMA
UMA

UMA
WALT/UMA
MER/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
MER/UMA
PDR/UMA
EMI
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
MOS/UMA
DOM/EMI
UMA
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR
SME
RCA/SME
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
RR/WAR
MACK
DNA/SME
WAR
UMA
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
ROG/INE
INE
MACK
WALT/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
EPI/SME
WAR
RCA/SME
SIO/SME
PDR/UMA

Co.
ISL/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
SME

SHK
INR/UMA
COL/SME
EMI
MOS/UMA
ONE/XEL
RCA/SME
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
ISL/JUMA
SYCO/SME
UMA
WALT/UMA
PDR/UMA

Cat. No.

3768643
US-UM7-13-01310
3744099

3766471
US-WD1-13-66364
GB-AMX-87-00005
US-UM7-13-01306
(G010003048699T
3766469

3742973

3751967

3767109
(G010002995724J
GB-AHS-13-00301
3749440
GB-CEL-13-00370
AU-UM7-13-01885
(G010002849312Y
US-UM7-12-01074
US-UM7-13-14085
3735200

3734970
GB-AHS-13-00317
G010003067125M
G0100030381862
AU-LI0-13-87560
G010002908922H
NL-A32-13-92904
US-QY5-11-22620
(G0100030355601
US-WB1-13-02648
3773902
US-UM7-13-07719
7416835
US-WB1-13-02792
ROGUE007D
GB-MQN-11-00004
GM-M88-12-00005
US-WD1-13-66365
AU-EI1-13-00020
US-UM7-13-18558
G010002970060Q
NO-AGW-13-00374
US-RC1-12-01220
G010003032366G
GB-UM7-13-03482

Cat. No.

3770709
US-SM1-13-05799
US-AT2-13-03690
3752399
(G010003063615D
(G010003038029S
US-P6L-10-00053
3755217
(G010003059458D
3767504

3752281
OMG369A
US-RC1-13-02077
7231125

3760932

3770274

3740348
G010003048057N
NZ-DR0-04-00002
US-WD1-13-66378
GB-UM7-13-04067
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#1 Album this week ™= %
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

™w L TI  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 6 20 1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460
* 2 5 18 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde A UMA 3751900
3 1 2 1 HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88843015462
* 4 NEW 1 4 THE GREATEST HITS Australian Crawl UMA 3766935
5 2 5 2 FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8730118
6 8 21 2 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar e DEW/UMA DEW9000611
7 3 7 1 BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
8 7 75 7 THEVERY BEST INXS A UNI/UMA 5335934
* 9 NEW 1 9  RESTORING FORCE Of Mice & Men ADA/WAR RR2322
10 11 21 1 AMArctic Monkeys o DOM/EMI 3747478
11 4 14 1 PRISMKaty Perry A 3 CAP/EMI 3753232
12 9 13 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A INRIUMA 3758811
13 10 47 4 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons A INRIUMA 3712683
* 14 21 64 1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
15 12 9 1 TAYLOR HENDERSON Taylor Henderson A SME 88843013132
* 16 52 36 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A COL/SME 88883716862
* o7 36 25 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
18 14 15 2 MOON LANDING James Blunt A EW/WAR 2564641931
19 19 15 1 TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION 9 Various ABC/UMA 3752426
20 15 14 15  LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
21 13 10 1 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88883774062
22 24 40 17 BORNTO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey A INRIUMA 3717399
23 17 34 8  NATIVE OneRepublic ® INRIUMA 3719804
24 25 36 2 HOME Rudimental ® WAR 2564654475
25 23 60 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR 7567876285
* 26 48 18 2 DAYS ARE GONE Haim PDR/UMA 3750814
27 22 10 3 WILLY NILLY - THE 12TH MAN'S BIGGEST HITS The 12th Man A LD/UMA 3764299
28 20 32 2 25YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac A RHI/WAR 8122797302
29 32 13 3 REFLEKTOR Arcade Fire MER/EMI 3752118
* 30 NEW 1 30  JULIETTE EP Jackie Onassis SME 88843028832
31 27 11 1 DAMIIM DamiIm A SME 88843013112
32 16 32 2 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey o SME 88765434052
33 28 72 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 8 RCA/SME 88725452422
34 29 13 5  GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly ® EMI 3758245
* 35 59 80 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
36 30 11 6  THE BEST OF NICKELBACK VOLUME 1 Nickelback e RR/WAR 1686175922
* 37T NEW 1 37  CLEAR Periphery WAR 5419605002
38 26 11 5  SWINGS BOTH WAYS Robbie Williams ® VIREEMI 3756148
39 44 27 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso @ ILL/UMA ILL094CD
40 31 19 5  TATTOOS Jason Derulo @ WAR 9362494189
41 41 137 1 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9 COL/SME 478555.2
42 43 15 4 RESET Tina Arena A EMI 3756715
43 37 158 1 GREATESTHITS...SO FAR!!! Pink A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262
* 4 69 55 2 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
45 49 27 5  SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
46 34 17 1 BANGERZ Miley Cyrus @ RCA/SME 88883745252
47 39 20 1 FUSE Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 9122002
* 48 87 40 7 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers o ROG/INE R6358CD
49 47 48 6  SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris @ AMB/EMI FANFARE085
50 45 2 45 IS THERE ANYBODY OUT THERE? A Great Big World EPI/SME 88883770552
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TITLE Artist

SPIRIT OF AKASHA Soundtrack

HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ®

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 5

HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho

TO BE LOVED Michael Buble A

RED Taylor Swift A 3

THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A

THE SECRET LIFE OF WALTER MITTY Soundtrack
GREATEST HITS Guns N'Roses A 7

CINEMATIC llly

...LIKE CLOCKWORK Queens of the Stone Age ®
HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding @

THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 17

MY OWN LANE Kid Ink

HARDER TO TAME McAlister Kemp

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger A

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer

LIGHTNING BOLT Pearl Jam o

21 Adele A 14

MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo e

+Ed Sheeran A 4

BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kernaghan e

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey A 2

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A

MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A

BEAUTIFUL Jessica Mauboy e

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3

SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon e

MODERN VAMPIRES OF THE CITY Vampire Weekend
HITS Phil Collins A 4

BAD BLOOD Bastille ®

LONERISM Tame Impala @

SALUTE Little Mix

TRANSGENDER DYSPHORIA BLUES Against Me!
MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon @

MORNING OF THE EARTH Soundtrack A

HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3

BECAUSE THE INTERNET Childish Gambino
CRUCIBLE: THE SONGS OF HUNTERS & COLLECTORS Various
WARPAINT Warpaint

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6
COMMON COURTESY A Day To Remember

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3
THE LIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel
THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker

TITLE Artist

TALK THE TALK The Angels

FADING WEST Switchfoot

INSIDE LLEWYN DAVIS: ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK RECORDING Soundtrack
UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A 4

POST TROPICAL James Vincent McMorrow

RAVE TAPES Mogwai

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3

DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4

GREATEST HITS The Angels

TAKE ME HOME One Direction A 3

AUSTIN & ALLY: TURN IT UP Soundtrack

MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A

BABEL Mumford & Sons A 3

GIVE THE PEOPLE WHAT THEY WANT Sharon Jones And The Dap-Kings

™w Tl HP
* 51 NEW 1 51
52 54 24 1
53 40 151 1
54 70 8 6
55 42 42 1
56 58 66 1
57 57 74 1
58 33 5 19
59 51 266 6
* 60 92 12 4
61 71 29 1
62 56 31 12
* 63 95 8 13
64 60 227 1
65 38 3 25
66 18 2 18
67 67 169 2
68 86 1M1 1
69 72 340 16
70 65 52 2
71 66 116 2
72 76 16 5
73 61 16 1
74 82 153 1
75 RE 41 1
76 53 122 1
77 80 36 9
78 77 91 1
79 64 58 9
80 RE 62 2
81 55 17 3
82 75 154 1
83 RE 30 1
84 96 19 7
85 85 113 2
86 74 38 10
87 REE 42 4
88 68 11 4
89 NEW 1 89
90 62 19 1
91 RIE 14 16
92 RE 112 1
93 78 8 37
94 RIE 7 3
95 35 2 35
96 79 158 1
97 63 9 13
98 RE 71 15
99 84 15 27
100 RE 30 44
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl HP
46 1 46
50 1 50
73 1 73
81 112 1
83 3 25
88 1 88
89 28 4
90 163 2
91 1 91
93 53 1
94 1 94
97 67 1
98 63 2
99 1 99
100 1 2

ARTPOP Lady Gaga
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Co.

WAR
ISL/UMA
DEF/UMA
IOU/UMA
RPS/WAR
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
GEF/UMA
WAR
MAT/INE
PDR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
UTVIUMA
RCA/SME
ABC/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR
INE
ISL/UMA
WAR
MER/UMA
XL/INE
CAP/EMI
WAR
ABC/UMA
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
XL/INE
WAR
VIR/EMI
MOD/UMA
SYCO/SME
RRE/UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
LIB/UMA
LIB/UMA
LIB/JUMA
RT/INE
EPI/SME
3WI/SME
EMI
CC/UMA
OPU/INE

Co.
LIB/UMA
ATL/WAR
NONE/WAR
SYCO/SME
DEW/UMA
SPU/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
LIB/JUMA
SYCO/SME
WALT/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
DT/SHK
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
SOA03
3746543
2752336
10U032
9362494497
3717305
6245182
3766113
9862116
ONETWO001
OLE10402
3747026
LIB157CD
1724732
88843027072
3753975
9362485452
9174032
8122736352
PASSCDLP5
5489042
5310571792
3749367
XLCD520
7253982
5249864652
8800973
2793087
3715971
2777355
88883779062
88697606282
88765420622
XLCD556
3984237952
7211072
MODCD157
88843009772
RES127
88883756522
MOTE03
LMCD0157
LIB161CD
LMCD0228
RTRADCD680
5204222000
3WR038
3743287
CC013S
0P001

Cat. No.
LMCD0235
7567868382
7559795913
88697843642
DEW9000631
URA448
9886986
7567891215
LMCD0159
88725439722
8728584
2798017
DEW9000496
CTX716CD
3754304
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4 SRUCE SPEINGSTEEN

GH HOPES

#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Aloums - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

™w Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88843015462
* 2 5 18 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde UMA 3751900
3 4 77 3 THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
4 2 14 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 3753232
* 5 NEW 1 5  RESTORING FORCE Of Mice & Men ADA/WAR RR2322
* 6 34 2 6  FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8730118
* 7 23 21 4 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA DEW9000611
8 3 7 2 BEYONCE Beyonce COL/SME 88843032512
* 9 NEW 1 9  THE GREATEST HITS Australian Crawl UMA 3766935
10 7 13 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem INR/UMA 3758811
11 14 21 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 3747478
12 11 20 6  TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA 3748460
13 6 9 1 TAYLOR HENDERSON Taylor Henderson SME 88843013132
14 9 15 1 MOON LANDING James Blunt EW/WAR 2564641931
15 17 48 11 BORNTO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 3717399
16 15 34 15  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 3712683
17 10 36 1 25YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122797302
18 8 33 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey SME 88765434052
19 13 10 2 WILLY NILLY - THE 12TH MAN'S BIGGEST HITS The 12th Man LD/UMA 3764299
20 21 13 4 GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly EMI 3758245
21 19 12 18  LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
22 12 10 1 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction SYCO/SME 88883774062
23 16 30 15  NATIVE OneRepublic INR/UMA 3719804
24 18 11 1 DAMI IM Dami Im SME 88843013112
25 24 60 1 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
26 22 11 9  SWINGS BOTH WAYS Robbie Williams VIRIEMI 3756148
27 26 11 6  THE BEST OF NICKELBACK VOLUME 1 Nickelback RR/WAR 1686175922
28 25 72 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk RCA/SME 88725452422
* 29 53 33 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk COL/SME 88883716862
30 27 15 2 TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION 9 Various ABC/UMA 3752426
31 29 15 3 RESET Tina Arena EMI 3756715
32 28 56 3 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE085
33 41 13 3 REFLEKTOR Arcade Fire MER/EMI 3752118
34 30 42 1 TO BE LOVED Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362494497
35 35 58 7 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 36 NEW 1 36  CLEAR Periphery WAR 5419605002
37 31 152 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA 2752336
38 32 258 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
* 39 50 18 3 DAYS ARE GONE Haim PDR/UMA 3750814
40 38 17 1 BANGERZ Miley Cyrus RCA/SME 88883745252
41 44 81 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban CAP/EMI 6245182
42 20 2 20 HARDER TO TAME McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 3753975
43 39 19 5  TATTOOS Jason Derulo WAR 9362494189
44 46 153 1 GREATESTHITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
45 55 42 6  BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800973
46 40 20 1 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
* 47T NEW 1 47  SPIRIT OF AKASHA Soundtrack WAR SOA03
48 43 59 1 RED Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 3717305
49 48 32 9  HOME Rudimental WAR 2564654475
50 33 17 2 BEAUTIFUL Jessica Mauboy SME 88883779062
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w W Tl  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
51 42 16 17  THELIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel CC/UMA CC013S
52 62 14 7 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
53 63 26 23 HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding PDR/UMA 3747026
54 57 28 1 ...LIKE CLOCKWORK Queens of the Stone Age MAT/INE OLE10402
55 36 19 1 MECHANICAL BULL Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88883756522
56 49 24 1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA 3746543
57 61 135 1 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 478555.2
58 47 16 1 LIGHTNING BOLT Pearl Jam MER/UMA 3749367
59 59 50 5  ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger INE PASSCDLP5
60 45 1 5  SALUTE Little Mix SYCO/SME 88843009772
61 65 13 8  ANDRE RIEU CELEBRATES ABBA / MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3753681
62 51 210 1 ABBAGOLD ABBA UTVIUMA 1724732
63 78 66 2 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
64 64 14 24  SETTLE Disclosure ISL/IUMA 3739492
65 69 107 12 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032
66 94 4 6  HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA 10U032
67 56 3 55  GIVE THE PEOPLE WHAT THEY WANT Sharon Jones And The Dap-Kings DT/SHK CTX716CD
* 68 RE 14 16  MORNING OF THE EARTH Soundtrack WAR MOTEO03
69 76 12 3 ARTPOP Lady Gaga INR/UMA 3754304
70 54 8 44 HIS LIFE AND MUSIC Gurrumul Yunupingu & The Sydney Symphony Orchestra ABC/UMA 3764720
71 R/E 24 13 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
72 99 50 4 LONERISM Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODCD157
73 97 150 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
74 71 22 2 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ILL/JUMA ILL094CD
75 75 112 23 18 HITSABBA UNI/UMA 9831452
76 67 357 16 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122736352
77 RIE 41 46 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé VIR/EMI 6789682
78 90 19 9  MODERN VAMPIRES OF THE CITY Vampire Weekend XL/INE XLCD556
79 79 9 12 FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
80 RIE 6 22 SPREADING RUMOURS Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567868428
81 58 9 31 COMMON COURTESY A Day To Remember 3WI'SME 3WR038
82 52 2 52  WARPAINT Warpaint RT/INE RTRADCD680
83 81 151 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5204222000
8 RIE 29 1 SEMPITERNAL Bring Me The Horizon RCA/SME 88765420622
85 93 118 1 HITS Jimmy Bames LIB/JUMA LMCDO0157
86 77 3 48  THE SECRET LIFE OF WALTER MITTY Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3766113
87 92 12 35 DIRECT HITS The Killers ISL/IUMA 3755766
88 60 115 3 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
89 83 27 24 BADBLOOD Bastille VIRIEMI 7211072
90 70 113 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
91 66 3 56 MY OWN LANE Kid Ink RCA/SME 88843027072
92 RIE 81 9  THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty EMI 3743287
93 88 3 88  TODD MCKENNEY SINGS PETER ALLEN Todd McKenney AMB/EMI FANFARE125
94 NEW 1 94  TRANSGENDER DYSPHORIA BLUES Against Me! RRE/UMA RES127
95 73 42 1 MARCH FIRES Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 7253982
9% RIE 27 40  NATURAL SELECTION Hunters & Collectors LIB/UMA BLUE0342
97 RIE 30 6  GRRRI!The Rolling Stones UTVIUMA 3710816
98 96 32 35 THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison COL/SME 82876812692
99 RIE 44 7 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
100 RIE 27 3 INAND OUT OF CONSCIOUSNESS: GREATEST HITS 1990 - 2010 Robbie Williams VIRIEMI 9078312
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
37 1 37  TALK THE TALK The Angels LIB/JUMA LMCD0235
68 261 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana UNI/UMA 2777908
72 19 35 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Air Supply EMI 6245222
74 1 74 INSIDE LLEWYN DAVIS: ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK RECORDING Soundtrack NONE/WAR 7559795913
80 15 66  GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/JUMA LMCD0159
82 33 1 PARAMORE Paramore ATL/WAR 7567873243
84 171 2 THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles RHI/WAR 7559626802
85 7 22 JAIWAETFORD EP Jai Waetford SME 88843022402
86 17 9  FIRE WITHIN Birdy ATL/WAR 2564642042
87 1 87  RAVE TAPES Mogwai SPU/UMA URA448
89 21 4 AAgnetha Faltskog UNI/UMA 3732184
91 56 1 TAKE ME HOME One Direction SYCO/SME 88725439722
95 1 95  AUSTIN & ALLY: TURN IT UP Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8728584
98 21 3 ICE ON THE DUNE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 3737546
100 95 36 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan COL/SME 5031332000
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 3rd February 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 8 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
2 1 3 2 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera SME US-SM1-13-06713
3 5 8 3 FREE Rudimental Feat. Emeli Sande & Nas WAR GB-AHS-12-00494
4 8 7 4 STRONG London Grammar UMA GB-CEN-13-00608
5 4 12 1 ALL OF ME John Legend SME US-SM1-13-03954
6 2 9 1 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-13-02794
7 3 11 2 RUDE Magic! SME CA-V16-13-00016
8 39 33 8 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA AU-LI0-13-85760
9 31 36 2 ROYALS Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
10 7 5 6 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage UMA AU-NV0-13-01435
1 12 10 11 ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40085
12 6 5 6 RED LIGHTS Tiesto UMA CY-A11-13-00030
13 13 9 10  GOD ONLY KNOWS MKTO SME US-SM1-13-05986
14 9 16 4 TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha SME US-RC1-13-01695
15 10 12 8 | SEE FIRE Ed Sheeran UMA US-NLR-13-00728
16 25 2 16 WAKE ME UP Aloe Blacc UMA US-UM7-13-12880
17 33 10 17 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker FCL/IND AU-FF0-13-00488
18 15 17 2 HEY BROTHER Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40084
19 19 3 18 UNDRESSED Kim Cesarion SME SE-WPF-13-00101
20 NEW 1 20  JUMP Rihanna UMA US-UM7-12-14742
21 17 12 17 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage UMA AU-NV0-13-01387
22 14 14 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA US-UM7-13-14082
23 16 14 4 LIKE A DRUM Guy Sebastian SME AU-BMO0-13-00560
24 32 20 5 DARK HORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J EMI US-UM7-13-11296
25 20 25 1 ROAR Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-08669
26 22 6 15 XO Beyonce SME US-SM1-13-07807
27 18 4 18  LETIT GO Idina Menzel UMA US-WD1-13-66376
28 23 14 11 DEMONS Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01071
29 27 3 27  ADORE YOU Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-01264
30 21 11 14 HARD OUT HERE Lily Allen WAR GB-AYE-13-01730
31 29 4 29 MY LIFE Bliss N Eso Feat. Ceekay Jones UMA AU-LI0-13-86710
32 47 19 18 TEAM Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00124
33 24 10 17 CAN WE DANCE The Vamps EMI GB-UM7-13-04973
34 RIE 25 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams SME US-QX9-13-00809
35 30 4 26 LETIT GO Demi Lovato UMA US-WD1-13-66344
36 NEW 1 36  TAKE ME HOME Cash Cash Feat. Bebe Rexha WAR US-AT2-13-01968
37 NEW 1 37  SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera SME US-SM1-13-04828
38 28 2 28  CAN'T REMEMBER TO FORGET YOU Shakira Feat. Rihanna SME US-RC1-13-01790
39 RIE 24 9  YOUNG AND BEAUTIFUL Lana Del Rey Vs. Cedric Gervais UMA GB-UM7-13-01823
40  NEW 1 40  BEST DAY OF MY LIFE American Authors UMA US-UM7-13-02187
41 34 13 1 BORROW MY HEART Taylor Henderson SME AU-BM0-13-00573
42 38 33 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii UMA SE-UM7-13-01326
43 NEW 1 43 DRUNK IN LOVE (EXPLICIT VERSION) Beyonce Feat. Jay Z COL/SME ~ US-SM1-13-07800
44 37 16 7 EVERYBODY Justice Crew SME AU-BM0-13-00404
45 43 2 43 GOODNESS GRACIOUS Ellie Goulding UMA GB-UM7-13-04065
46  NEW 1 46  I'M AFREAK Enrique Iglesias UMA GB-UM7-13-09058
47 36 14 3 STORY OF MY LIFE One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00210
48 RIE 4 27 STRONG London Grammar UMA GB-CEN-13-00619
49 35 17 13 WARRIOR Havana Brown UMA AU-UM7-13-01159
50 RIE 13 12 UNCONDITIONALLY Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-11295
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#1 Digital Album this week ™=*
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 3 February 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 4 20 1 TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA 3748460
* 2 NEW 1 2 THE GREATEST HITS Australian Crawl UMA 3766935
3 1 6 1 FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8730118
4 5 18 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde UMA 3751900
5 6 21 2 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA DEW9000611
6 3 7 1 BEYONCE Beyonce COL/SME 88843032512
7 8 21 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 3747478
* 8 13 61 1 FLUME Flume FCL/WAR FCL75CD
* 9 20 25 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
* 10 NEW 1 10  RESTORING FORCE Of Mice & Men ADA/WAR RR2322
* 1 40 33 1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk COL/SME 88883716862
12 9 18 9 THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
13 2 2 2 HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88843015462
14 11 13 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem INR/UMA 3758811
15 7 45 2 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA 3712683
* 16 NEW 1 16 JULIETTE EP Jackie Onassis SME 88843028832
17 16 15 1 TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION 9 Various ABC/UMA 3752426
18 12 37 1 HOME Rudimental WAR 2564654475
19 10 14 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 3753232
* 2 36 18 2 DAYS ARE GONE Haim PDR/UMA 3750814
* 2 42 75 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel CC/UMA CCC002
22 18 13 5 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
23 23 21 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ILL/JUMA ILLO94CD
* 24 37 58 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK 70754152819
* 25 50 9 1 TAYLOR HENDERSON Taylor Henderson SME 88843013132
26 17 2 17 IS THERE ANYBODY OUT THERE? A Great Big World EPI/SME 88883770552
27 14 10 1 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction SYCO/SME 88883774062
28 24 6 9 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 478555.2
29 29 26 5 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
30 27 7 3 REFLEKTOR Arcade Fire MER/EMI 3752118
* 03 RIE 6 3 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
* 32 RIE 32 3 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROG/INE R6358CD
33 25 17 6 TATTOOS Jason Derulo WAR 9362494189
34 15 5 7 THE SECRET LIFE OF WALTER MITTY Soundtrack UNI/UMA 3766113
* 35 RIE 4 8 THE BONES OF WHAT YOU BELIEVE Chvrches LIB/JUMA LIB157CD
* 36 48 4 8 HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho |IOU/UMA 10U032
37 30 42 11 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452
38 28 73 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
* 39  NEW 1 39  CLEAR Periphery WAR 5419605002
40 35 15 2 MOON LANDING James Blunt EW/WAR 2564641931
41 39 60 2 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567876285
42 45 83 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2793087
43 43 10 2 FUSE Keith Urban CAP/EMI 9122002
44 34 34 4 NATIVE OneRepublic INR/UMA 3719804
45 47 20 1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 3746543
46 21 3 11 MY OWN LANE Kid Ink RCA/SME 88843027072
47 31 12 1 BANGERZ Miley Cyrus RCA/SME 88883745252
48 RIE 67 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk RCA/SME 88725452422
49 33 12 26 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers ISL/UMA 5489042
* 50 RIE 44 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO015
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#1 Streaming track this week '
ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 7 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
2 2 45 1 ROYALS Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
3 16 36 3 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA AU-LI0-13-85760
4 6 9 4 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker FCL/IND AU-FF0-13-00488
5 10 18 3 TEAMLorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00124
6 3 15 2 TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha SME US-RC1-13-01695
7 8 5 7 | SEE FIRE Ed Sheeran UMA US-NLR-13-00728
8 4 13 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA US-UM7-13-14082
9 5 6 4 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-13-03249
10 7 10 2 ALL OF ME John Legend SME US-SM1-13-03954
11 9 33 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii UMA SE-UM7-13-01326
12 12 17 6 HEY BROTHER Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40084
13 14 14 5 DARK HORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J EMI US-UM7-13-11296
14 11 25 1 ROAR Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-08669
15 22 33 4 TENNIS COURT Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00023
16 13 32 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01306
17 24 4 17 STRONG London Grammar UMA GB-CEN-13-00608
18 15 13 13 DEMONS Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01071
19 17 16 7 HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan UMA US-CM5-13-00762
20 27 5 20  FREE Rudimental Feat. Emeli Sande & Nas WAR GB-AHS-12-00494
21 35 8 21 DO WANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00362
22 18 13 10  STORY OF MY LIFE One Direction SME GB-HMU-13-00210
23 21 5 20  XO Beyonce SME US-SM1-13-07807
24 23 44 4 POMPEI| Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
25 37 36 2 YOUNG AND BEAUTIFUL Lana Del Rey Vs. Cedric Gervais UMA GB-UM7-13-01823
26 19 5 19 A SHORT JOURNEY THROUGH TIME AND SOUND Enginarter IND TC-ABS-13-16458
27 41 42 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams SME US-QX9-13-00809
28 29 53 3 RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01074
29 RIE 12 20 WHY'D YOU ONLY CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE HIGH? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00370
30 33 3 28 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera SME US-SM1-13-06713
3 RIE 20 11 THE WIRE Haim UMA GB-UM7-13-04660
32 34 5 32 DRUNKIN LOVE (EXPLICIT VERSION) Beyonce Feat. Jay Z COL/SME ~ US-SM1-13-07800
33 38 2 33 LETIT GO Idina Menzel UMA US-WD1-13-66376
34 26 28 7 BURN Ellie Goulding UMA GB-UM7-13-03482
35 31 4 29  RUDE Magic! SME CA-V16-13-00016
36 28 48 1 LET HER GO Passenger INE GB-MQN-11-00004
37 25 9 6 RUDE Magic IND TC-ABP-13-49192
38 NEW 1 38  SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera SME US-SM1-13-04828
39 32 26 2 TALKDIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz WAR US-WB1-13-02648
40 39 6 39  ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii UMA CH-313-13-40085
41  NEW 1 41 IS THIS HOW YOU FEEL? The Preatures UMA AU-UM7-13-00354
42 40 28 16 LOVE ME AGAIN John Newman UMA GB-UM7-13-01538
43 20 12 17 UNDER CONTROL Calvin Harris Feat. Alesso & Hurts SME GB-ARL-13-01271
44 30 21 2 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus SME US-RC1-13-01214
45 36 26 23 ON TOP OF THE WORLD Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01073
46 RIE 25 3 RESOLUTION Matt Corby UMA AU-UM7-13-00654
47 48 2 47 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage UMA AU-NV0-13-01435
48 44 52 1 CAN'T HOLD US Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Ray Dalton MACK GM-M88-12-00021
49 NEW 1 49 THANK YOU Busta Rhymes Feat. Q-Tip, Kanye West & Lil Wayne UMA US-CM5-13-00940
50 42 3 42 GOD ONLY KNOWS MKTO SME US-SM1-13-05986
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 31 February 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 14 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A UNI/UMA 5335934

2 2 34 1 25 YEARS - THE CHAIN Fleetwood Mac A RHI/WAR 8122797302

3 9 14 3 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002

4 3 165 2 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 9889084

5 6 112 3 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9 COL/SME 478555.2

6 4 63 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262

7 5 64 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 5 DEF/UMA 2752336

8 7 218 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 9862116

9 10 47 1 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4 EPI/SME E2K93535
10 11 90 2 ABBAGOLD ABBA A 17 UTVIUMA 1724732

11 13 175 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
12 22 60 5  THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032

13 14 194 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
14 12 100 7 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/UMA 5489042

15 20 53 2 21Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520

16 8 18 8 +Ed Sheeran A 4 WAR 5249864652
17 16 186 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3 CONC/UMA 1800022

18 49 19 18 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355

19 15 105 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
20 21 152 3 HITS Phil Collins A 4 WAR 3984237952
21 26 5 21 THELION KING Original Broadway Cast WALT/UMA 8608027

22 NEW 1 22 MORNING OF THE EARTH Soundtrack A WAR MOTEO3

23 30 110 5 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0157
24 18 213 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
25 36 23 3 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287

26 27 1M 4 GREATEST HITS Queen A 14 UNI/UMA 2758364

27 17 64 2 THE COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles A 3 WAR 8122737312
28 RIE 4 9 NATURAL SELECTION Hunters & Collectors A LIB/JUMA BLUE0342
29 24 67 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
30 32 81 9 NIRVANA Nirvana A 4 GEF/UMA 4935232

31 39 22 3 PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A COL/SME 88697142962
32 29 95 1 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 RHI/WMA 7599258382
33 19 9 8 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME 88697843642
34 31 70 1 TEENAGE DREAM: THE COMPLETE CONFECTION Katy Perry A 4 CAP/EMI 7296342

35 34 162 1 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
36 23 92 3 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 3 GEF/UMA 9886986

37 25 17 25  GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/JUMA LMCD0159
38 35 41 2 THE NUMBER ONES Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798857
39 NEW 1 39  FALLING &FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
40 28 29 10 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
41 43 91 2 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A GAWD/UMA  GAWDO019
42 45 120 2 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606

43 47 133 3 BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2 PLG/WAR 5420752

44 37 145 3 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME 5031332000
45 48 57 2 COLD FACT Rodriguez o INE LITA036CD
46 NEW 1 46 WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse o DIVA/UMA DIVAU1015C
47 42 81 14 30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley A 7 RCA/SME 07863680792
48 38 82 3 #1'S Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5138002000
49 NEW 1 49  PRISONER The Jezabels ® IDP/MGM JEZ004

50 RIE 11 8 KICKINXS A 7 UNI/UMA 5339092
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
A Day To Remember Common Courtesy SME| 97| 63| 13| 9 - - - - - - - 33 -] 49
A Great Big World Is There Anybody Out There? SME| 50 | 45| 45| 2 - | 45| - | 41| 41| 43| - - - -
ABBA ABBA Gold UMA| 64| 60| 1 | 227 - | - | - |43 - | - | - | - | - | -
Adele 21 INE| 74| 82| 1 | 163 - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -| -] -
Against Me! Transgender Dysphoria Blues UMA| 89| - | 89| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Arcade Fire Reflektor UMA| 29| 32| 3 | 13| 25| 48| 23| 14| - - | 46| 50| 35| 45
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 10| 11| 1 | 21| 11| 13| 10| 12| 10| 14| 9| 12| 7| 10
Australian Crawl The Greatest Hits UMA| 4 - 4 1 4 - 5 - 3 - 5 - 1 -
Avicii True UMA| 1| 6| 1] 20| 3| 7| 2| 6| 1|5 2| 5| 2| 2
Bastille Bad Blood EMI| 86| 74| 10| 38| - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -| -
Beyonce Beyonce SME| 7 | 3 1 7, 7| 3|8 3| 8| 3|10 3| 9| 4
Birds Of Tokyo March Fires EMI| 75| - 10 4] - - - - - - - - | 50| -
Bliss N Eso Circus In The Sky UMA| 39| 44| 1| 27| 43| - | 50| - | 34| 34| 37| 30| 25| 30
Bob Marley And The Wailers Legend: The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers UMA| 71| 66| 2 | 116| - - - - - - - | 47 - | M
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 53| 40| 1 | 151 - - 45] 38 -] 3] 3] 2] -] 39
Boy & Bear Moonfire UMA| 80| - | 2| 62| - - - - - - - - - -
Boy & Bear Harlequin Dream UMA| 52| 54| 1 | 24| - - | 48 - - - - - | 47| 37
Bring Me The Horizon Sempiternal SME| 83| - 113 - - - - - - - - - -
Bruce Springsteen High Hopes SME| 3 | 1 1 2|1 1 1 1 51 1 31 4 | 1
Bruce Springsteen Greatest Hits SME| 41| 41| 1 | 137 - | 42| 39| 32| - - | 45| 49| 20| 32
Bruno Mars Unorthodox Jukebox WAR| 25| 23| 1 | 60| 27| 24| 28| 20| 25| 19| 27| 24| 30| 31
Chet Faker Thinking In Textures INE| 100| - | 44| 30| - - - - - - - - - -
Childish Gambino Because The Internet UMA| 93| 78| 37| 8 - - - - - - - - - -
Chvrches The Bones Of What You Believe UMA| 63| 95| 13| 8 - - - - - - - -1 39 -
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You UMA| 35| 59| 2 | 80| 39| - | 43| - | 24| 49| 40| 38| 27| 48
Cold Chisel The Live Tapes Vol. 1: Live At Hordemn Pavilion. Aprill UMA| 99 | 84 | 27| 15| - - - - - - - - - -
18,2012
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 68| 8 | 11| 11| - - - - - - - - - -
Daft Punk Random Access Memories SME| 16| 52| 1 | 36| 17| 49| 14| 49| 17| - | 19| 48| 16| 44
Dami Im Dami Im SME| 31| 27| 1| 11| 33| 29| 31| 28| 21| 23| 33| 22| 36| 34
Disclosure Settle UMA| 45| 49| 5 | 27| 46| 43| 38| 42| - | - | - | 34| 34| 43
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 76 | 53| 1 [ 122| - | 46| - | - | - | 44| - | - | - | -
Ellie Goulding Halcyon Days UMA| 62| 56| 12| 31| - - - - - -] 50| - -] 38
Eminem The Marshall Mathers LP2 UMA| 12| 9 | 1| 13| 14| 12| 12| 11| 12| 8 | 12| 7| 11| 8
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 69 | 72| 16| 340, - - - - - - - - - -
Fleetwood Mac 25 Years - The Chain WAR| 28| 20| 2 | 32| 30| 18| 33| 24| 22| 15| 30| 27| 37| 19
Flume Flume WAR| 14| 21| 1| 64| 13| 21| 16| 30| 15| 18| 16| 16| 13| 17
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 82| 75| 1 | 154| - - - - - - - - - -
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 59| 51| 6 | 266| - - - | 34| - | 42| 34| 36| - -
Haim Days Are Gone UMA| 26| 48| 2 | 18| 32| 50| 26| 47| 32| - | 25| - | 28| 35
Iy Cinematic WAR| 60| 92| 4 | 12| - | - | - | - | -| - | 36| 44| 33| -
Imagine Dragons Night Visions UMA| 13| 10| 4 | 47| 16| 11| 15| 13| 14| 11| 14| 11| 15| "
INXS The Very Best UMA| 8| 7| 7| 75| 8| 9| 7| 7| 6| 6| 7| 8| 10| 9
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Jackie Onassis Juliette EP SME| 30| - | 30| 1| 24| - | 44| - | 33| - | 28| - | 31| -
James Blunt Moon Landing WAR| 18| 14| 2 | 15| 20| 17| 20| 15| 16| 10| 15| 13| 19| 13
Jason Derulo Tattoos WAR| 40| 31| 5 | 19| 47| 37| 32| 33| 38| 27| 39| 31| 49| 25
Jessica Mauboy Beautiful SME| 81| 55| 3 | 17| - | - | - | 36| - |58/ -| -| -] -
Jimmy Barnes Hits UMA| 92| - 1| 112] - - - - - - - - - -
John Legend Love In The Future SME| 20| 15| 15| 14| 19| 14| 17| 16| 19| 16| 22| 25| 21| 24
Katy Perry Prism UMA| 11| 4| 1| 14| 10| 6| 9| 4| 11| 4 11| 4 12| 7
Keith Urban The Story So Far EMI| 57| 57| 1| 74| - | 47| - | - | 36| 41| - | - | -| -
Keith Urban Fuse UMA| 47| 39| 1| 20| 42| 34| - | 46| 35| 28| - | - | - | -
Kid Ink My Own Lane SME| 65| 38| 25| 3| - | 31| - | - | 47,30 -| -| -] 33
Kings Of Leon Mechanical Bull SME| 90| 62| 1| 19| - - - - - - - - - | 50
Lana Del Rey Bom To Die UMA| 78| 77| 1| 91| - - - - - - - - - -
Lana Del Rey Bom To Die - The Paradise Edition UMA| 22| 24| 17| 40| 26| 25| 18| 19| 31| 33| 24| 20| 24| 18
Lee Kernaghan Beautiful Noise UMA| 77| 80| 9 | 36| - - - - - - - - - -
Little Mix Salute SME| 88| 68| 4 | 11| - | - | - | 48| - | - | -| - | -| -
London Grammar If You Wait UMA| 6| 8| 2| 21| 6| 8| 6| 8| 7| 12 6| 15 5| 6
Lorde Pure Heroine UMA| 2 | 5 1,18 2| 5| 3 51 2 7 1 6 3 5
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis The Heist WAR| 44| 69| 2 | 55| 40| - | 42| - - R Y A I B I
Major Lazer Free The Universe WAR| 72| 76| 5| 16| - - - - - - - - - -
McAlister Kemp Harder To Tame UMA| 66| 18| 18| 2 | 36| 10| - - - 32 - - - -
Michael Buble To Be Loved WAR| 55| 42| 1 | 42| - | 41| 49| - | 49| 38| - | 32| - | 47
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 96| 79| 1 | 1588] - - - - - - - - - -
Miley Cyrus Bangerz SME| 46| 34| 1 | 17| 48| 32| - - | 37| 29| 42| 37| 42| 29
Neil Finn & Paul Kelly Goin' Your Way UMA| 34| 29| 5 | 13| 34| 28| 24| 25| 39| 31| 44| 35| 43| 27
Nickelback The Best Of Nickelback Volume 1 WAR| 36| 30| 6 | 11| 41| 33| 40| 37| 30| 21| 26| 23| 40| 22
Of Mice & Men Restoring Force WAR| 9 - 9 1 9 -1 - 9 - 8 - 8 -
One Direction Midnight Memories SME| 21| 13| 1| 10| 21| 15| 22| 10| 27| 13| 18| 9 | 23| 14
OneRepublic Native UMA| 23| 17| 8 | 34| 23| 19| 25| 17| 29| 17| 21| 14| 29| 20
Pnk Greatest Hits...So Farlll SME| 43| 37| 1 | 158 45| 39| 37| 39| 46| 36| 38| 28| 45| 46
Pnk The Truth About Love SME| 33| 28| 1| 72| 37| 40| 30| 21| 23| 22| 31| 19| 32| 26
Passenger All The Little Lights INE| 70| 65| 2 | 52| - - - - | 50| - - - - -
Pearl Jam Lightning Bolt UMA| 73| 61| 1 | 16| - - - | 40 - - | 48 - - -
Periphery Clear WAR| 37| - | 37| 1| 44| - | 36| - | 44| - | 43| - | 38| -
Phil Collins Hits WAR| 85| 85| 2 | M3 - | - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -
Queens of the Stone Age ...Like Clockwork INE| 61| 71| 1| 29| - - - - - - 49 - | 44 -
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR| 67| 67| 2 | 169| - - - - - - - | 40| - -
Robbie Williams Swings Both Ways UMA| 38| 26| 5 | 11| 35| 23| 35| 27| 43| 26| 29| 26| - | 42
Rudimental Home WAR| 24| 25| 2 | 36| 31| 26| 29| 31| 26| 25| 23| 21| 22| 16
Rufus Atlas SME| 17| 36| 1| 25| 15| 36| 19| 35| 18| 40| 20| 46| 17| 23
Russell Morris Sharkmouth EMI| 49| 47| 6 | 48| - | 35| 46| 44| 42| - | - | 42| - | -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Slim Dusty The Very Best Of Slim Dusty UMA| 98| - | 15| 71| - - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack Spirit Of Akasha WAR| 51| - | 51| 1| 29| - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 79| 64| 9 | 58| - - - - - | 47| - | 43| - -
Soundtrack The Secret Life Of Walter Mitty UMA| 58| 33| 19| &5 | 50| 27| - | 26| - | 45| - - - -
Soundtrack Frozen UMA| 5| 2| 2| 5| 5| 2| 4| 2| 4| 2 4| 2| 6| 3
Soundtrack Morning Of The Earth WAR| 91| - | 16| 14| - - - - - - - - - -
Tame Impala Lonerism UMA| 87| - 4 | 42| - - - - - - - - | 48| -
Taylor Henderson Taylor Henderson SME| 15| 12| 1 9| 18| 16| 13| 9| 13| 9| 13| 10| 18| 15
Taylor Swift Red UMA| 56| 58| 1 | 66| - | - | 47| 50| 45| 46| - | - | - | -
The 12th Man Willy Nilly - The 12th Man's Biggest Hits UMA| 27| 22| 3 | 10| 28| 20| 34| 22| 28| 20| 32| 18| 26| 36
The Lumineers The Lumineers INE| 48| 87| 7 | 40| 49| - | 41| - - - - - - -
Tina Arena Reset UMA| 42| 43| 4 | 15| 38| 44| 27| 23| - | - | 41| - | - | -
Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey The Great Country Songbook SME| 32| 16| 2| 32| 12| 4 - - | 48] 37| - - - -
Vampire Weekend Modem Vampires of the City INE| 84| 9| 7| 19| - - - - - - - - - -
Various Crucible: The Songs Of Hunters & Collectors UMA| 94| - 3| 7 - - - - - - - - - -
Various Triple J Like A Version 9 UMA| 19| 19| 1 | 15| 22| 22| 21| 18| 20| 24| 17| 17| 14| 12
Violent Soho Hungry Ghost UMA| 54| 70| 6 | 8 - - - - | 40| 48| - - | 46| -
Warpaint Warpaint INE| 95| 35| 35| 2 - 130 -] 29| - - -4 -] 40
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 31 February 2014
National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Smooth FM - All Time Top 50 Various SME| 1 -1 1 1 -1 - - -

Ministry Of Sound Presents Clubbers Guide To 2014 Various UMA| 2| - | 2| 1| 2| -] 2] -] 1 -1 1

So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2014 + The Best Of 2013 Various SME| 3 | 1 1110 3| 1] 3] 12 1] 2] 1] 2]1
The Annual 2014 Various UMA| 4| 2| 1| 12| 4| 2| 4] 2| 5| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2
80 From Australia Various UMA| 5| 3| 3| 2| 5| 5| 5| 4| 3| 3| 4| 3| 4] 3
2014 Grammy Nominees Various WAR| 6 6 1 - - - - 4 - - 5
Ministry of Sound Running Trax Summer 2014 Various UMA| 7| 4| 3| 8| -| 4| -| 3] -] 4| 5 4 4
100% Hits Best Of 2013 Various WAR| 8| 5| 2| 11| -| -| -| 5| -| 5| -]65 5
CMAA Winners 2014 Various UMA| 9| 6| 6| 3| -| 3| - - - - -

20 Years Of Triple J's Hottest 100 Various UMA| 10| - 11 23] - - - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 3 February 2014

sty

Single -

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3761172
2 8 40 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0219
3 5 10 3 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker o FCL/IND FCL97
4 2 14 1 LIKE A DRUM Guy Sebastian A 2 SME G010003073918N
5 4 8 4 MY LIFE Bliss N Eso Feat. Ceekay Jones ILL/UMA ILL108CD
6 6 13 1 BORROW MY HEART Taylor Henderson A 2 SME G010003070776W
7 9 16 2 EVERYBODY Justice Crew A 2 SME G010003047589M
8 7 17 2 WARRIOR Havana Brown A 2 ISL/IUMA 3757918
9 17 12 9 IS THIS HOW YOU FEEL? EP The Preatures o MER/UMA 3738957
10  NEW 1 10 1AM AUSTRALIAN Dami Im, Jessica Mauboy, Justice Crew, Nathaniel, Samantha Jade & SME G010003109908J
Taylor Henderson
1 R/E 4 11 AUSTRALIANA Austen Tayshus A EMI 3768643
12 11 12 11 NEVER TEAR US APART INXS A MER/UMA  GB-AMX-87-00005
13 RIE 26 1 RESOLUTION Matt Corby A 2 MER/UMA 3742973
14 3 2 3 IMPOSSIBLE 360 Feat. Daniel Johns EMI 3767109
15 NEW 1 15 RECKLESS Australian Crawl UMA AU-UM7-13-01885
16 10 11 6  SOLDIER Samantha Jade ® SME G010003067125M
17 19 2 17 COVERED IN CHROME Violent Soho LIBIUMA  AU-LI0-13-87560
18 20 2 18 BORN TO DIE The Amity Affliction RR/WAR NL-A32-13-92904
19 12 17 1 YOU Nathaniel A 2 DNA/SME ~ G0100030355601
20 NEW 1 20  THE BOYS LIGHT UP Australian Crawl UMA 3773902
™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 THE GREATEST HITS Australian Crawl UMA 3766935
2 1 54 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A UNIlUMA 5335934
3 6 62 1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/IWAR  FCL75CD
4 2 9 1 TAYLOR HENDERSON Taylor Henderson A SME 88843013132
5 9 21 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME ~ SWEATA004
6 5 15 1 TRIPLE J LIKE A VERSION 9 Various e ABC/UMA 3752426
7 7 10 1 WILLY NILLY - THE 12TH MAN'S BIGGEST HITS The 12th Man A LD/UMA 3764299
8  NEW 1 8  JULIETTE EP Jackie Onassis SME 88843028832
9 8 11 1 DAMI IM Dami Im A SME 88843013112
10 3 29 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey SME 88765434052
1 18 72 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/IUMA  CCC002
12 12 23 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso @ ILL/UMA  ILL0O94CD
13 11 15 2 RESET Tina Arena A EMI 3756715
14 10 20 1 FUSE Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 9122002
15 14 40 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris ® AMB/EMI  FANFARE085
16 15 24 1 HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear o ISL/IUMA 3746543
17 19 7 2 HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA  10U032
18 17 65 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
19 R/E 8 1 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
20 4 2 4 HARDER TO TAME McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 3753975
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 31 February 2014

/ sigiinC

Singles
™wW Ww T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 SWING Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3761172
2 2 11 1 FREE Rudimental Feat. Emeli Sande & Nas ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00483
3 5 10 3 ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii A UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40085
4 3 3 3 RED LIGHTS Tiesto ® UMA 3768802
5 4 16 1 TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha A 3 RCA/SME G010003064808G
6 7 10 5 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker ® FCL/IND FCL97
7 6 20 1 HEY BROTHER Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
8 14 41 1 GET LUCKY Daft Punk Feat. Pharrell Williams A 5 COL/SME 0100029758145
9 12 2 9  TAKE ME HOME Cash Cash Feat. Bebe Rexha ATL/WAR 75679951441
10 9 33 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 8 UNI/UMA 3745248
1 8 18 3 WARRIOR Havana Brown A 2 ISL/UMA 3757918
12 21 8 12 EAT SLEEP RAVE REPEAT Fatboy Slim Feat. Riva Starr & Beardyman MOS/UMA 3769320
13 1 4 11 LEGACY Nicky Romero vs. Krewella CSR/UMA NL-UW2-13-00051
14 10 21 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo A 4 INRIUMA 3756668
15 13 25 6  ANIMALS Martin Garrix A MOS/UMA 3749440
16 24 33 3 ALIVE Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI AU-EI1-13-00020
17 RE 9 13 TAKE ME Rufus SIO/SME G010003032366G
18 17 7 17 TEARIT DOWN The Aston Shuffle EMI 3767504
19 20 8 19 ALWAYS Panama FCL FCL98DIG
20 16 16 6 UNDER CONTROL Calvin Harris Feat. Alesso & Hurts ® COL/SME (G010003059458D
21 18 23 6 BRING IT BACK Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher A MOS/UMA 3752281
22 22 6 16 STAND STILL Flight Facilities Feat. Micky Green FCL FCL102
23  RE 8 16 EMBRACE Goldroom IND TC-ABQ-13-16115
24 RE 78 3 LEVELS Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA 2789533
25 RIE 9 16 YOU & ME (FLUME REMIX) Disclosure Feat. Eliza Doolittle ISL/UMA 3745987
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA 3748460
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND PRESENTS CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2014 Various MOS/UMA MOSA187
1 THE ANNUAL 2014 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA184
1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A COL/SME 88883716862
1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2014 Various MOS/UMA MOSA186
1 HOME Rudimental ® WAR 2564654475
2 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
3 CHILLOUT SESSIONS XVI Various MOS/UMA MOSA185
1 FREE THE UNIVERSE Major Lazer WAR 5310571792
2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J ® LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
8 DON'T STOP THE PARTY - YOUR SUMMER MIX TAPE 2014 Various SME 88843005382
1 ARTPOP Lady Gaga INR/UMA 3754304
1 ICE ON THE DUNE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 3737546
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND MAXIMUM BASS TURBO Various MOS/UMA MOSA183
1 OVERGROWN James Blake PDR/UMA 3732472
1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris @ COL/SME 88697859232
1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta VIR/EMI 9739982
3 CRAVE, VOL. 8 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTVIUMA 5346517
19 MELBOURNE BOUNCE Various ONE/SME OMGLP064
10 HOWLIN' Jagwar Ma FCL/WAR FCL84
10 MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk VIR/EMI 3584092
1 PACIFICA The Presets ® MOD/UMA MODCD158
5  STEREOSONIC FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2013 Various ONE/SME OMGLP062
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 34 February 2014
0

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 12 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 3 COL/SME G010003025626R
2 1 7 1 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo WAR US-WB1-13-02794
3 3 13 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 4 INRIUMA 3762687
4 4 6 4 XOBeyonce COL/SME G010003096809I
5 6 10 5 MY LIFE Bliss N Eso Feat. Ceekay Jones ILL/IUMA ILL108CD
6 7 16 1 EVERYBODY Justice Crew A 2 SME G010003047589M
7 8 8 6 THANK YOU Busta Rhymes Feat. Q-Tip, Kanye West & Lil Wayne UMA 3766471
8 5 2 5 IMPOSSIBLE 360 Feat. Daniel Johns EMI 3767109
9 R/E 2 9 HEADLIGHTS Eminem Feat. Nate Ruess INRIUMA US-UM7-13-14085
10 10 36 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell A 9 INRIUMA 3734970
11 23 28 9 BLACK SKINHEAD Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-13-07719
12 15 12 11 3005 Childish Gambino LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL344
13 12 15 2 RAP GOD Eminem e INRIUMA 3760932
14 9 23 1 HOLD ON, WE'RE GOING HOME Drake Feat. Majid Jordan A 2 UNI/UMA 3752399
15 13 23 13 SWING Savage UMA NZ-DR0-04-00002
16 16 65 1 THRIFT SHOP Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Wanz A 9 MACK GM-M88-12-00003
17 25 9 6 BOUND 2 Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-13-07523
18 29 29 5  ACT YOUR AGE Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-13-86670
19 14 22 1 BERZERK Eminem A INRIUMA 3754429
20 19 36 2 WE OWN IT 2 Chainz Feat. Wiz Khalifa A ISL/UMA US-UM7-13-05173
21 21 70 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 3720439
22 11 2 11 MAIN CHICK Kid Ink Feat. Chris Brown RCA/SME US-RC1-13-02077
23 RE 5 18 YOUNGBLOODS llly Feat. Ahren Stringer WAR AU-WAO0-13-00182
24 20 19 5 23 Mike Will Made-It Feat. Miley Cyrus, Wiz Khalifa & Juicy J INRIUMA 3756464
25 22 183 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 9 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
26 17 4 17 GAS PEDAL Sage the Gemini Feat. lamSu UNI/UMA US-UYG-10-23469
27 18 8 12 BRONTOSAURUS Tkay Maidza Feat. Bad Cop CC/UMA CC000198
28 NEW 1 28  RITUAL UNION Ms Murphy MER/UMA 3755094
29 RE 40 11 SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK) Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3711886
30 27 17 10 MY NI**AYG Feat. Jeezy & Rich Homie Quan DEF/UMA 3755422
31 28 24 3 WHITE WALLS Macklemore & Ryan Lewis Feat. Schoolboy Q & Hollis @ MACK GM-M88-12-00028
32 37 39 2 BEST NIGHT Justice Crew A 2 SME 88765434282
33 3 42 1 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake A 2 RCA/SME G0100029371261
34 30 27 4 LOVE MORE Chris Brown Feat. Nicki Minaj ® RCA/SME G010003017583F
35 33 180 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 5 COL/SME G010001712457U
36 24 73 2 GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
37 32 156 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3 ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00031
38 NEW 1 38  DEAD STAR SHINE Horrorshow ELEF/INE AU-EF0-13-00776
39 39 11 8  WHAT NOW Rihanna A DEF/UMA US-UM7-12-14747
40 35 104 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INRIUMA 2741998
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BEYONCE

#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 31 February 2014

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
2 13 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A INRIUMA 3758811
3 3 21 1 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend o COL/SME 88883773442
4  NEW 1 4 JULIETTE EP Jackie Onassis SME 88843028832
5 4 377 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INRIUMA 9889084
6 6 31 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILLO94CD
7 7 61 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
8 10 12 2 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
9 NEW 1 9 BLAZIN' 2014 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTV/UMA 5347825
10 5 3 4 MY OWN LANE Kid Ink RCA/SME 88843027072
1 8 8 3 BECAUSE THE INTERNET Childish Gambino LIB/JUMA LIB161CD
12 31 99 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015
13 12 66 3 OURVERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sandé e VIREEMI 6789682
14 18 65 2 GOOD KID, M.A.AAD CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
15 9 172 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
16 14 33 1 YEEZUS Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 3743213
17 23 63 1 UNAPOLOGETIC Rihanna A DEF/UMA 3722059
18 21 114 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
19 1 167 6  GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
20 20 26 1 KING AMONGST MANY Horrorshow ELEF/INE ACE088
21 30 68 1 THIS WAS TOMORROW Seth Sentry HSRI/INE HIGH002CD
22 13 19 1 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake UNI/UMA 3752186
23 15 81 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean A DEF/UMA 3710232
24 26 53 2 LONG LIVE A$AP ASAP Rocky RCA/SME 88765436962
25 22 128 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
26 17 88 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
27 19 56 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
28 16 29 2 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke INRIUMA 3745689
29 25 14 1 S.C.0.T Kerser KNR/OBESE ~ KNR-003
30 33 205 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
31 24 411 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
32 28 187 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 2739452
33 27 107 1 RELAPSE Eminem A INRIUMA 2703216
34 29 102 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
35 RE 8 4 OLD Danny Brown FOO/WAR 5372872
36 40 30 1 MAGNA CARTA HOLY GRAIL Jay-Z DEF/UMA 1800418
37 34 18 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - 2 OF 2 Justin Timberlake RCA/SME (0100030223855
38 38 7 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse e ISL/UMA 2790333
39 36 182 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILLO29CD
40 32 42 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake o RCA/SME 88765478512
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 3 February 2014
TITLE Artist

EAT, SLEEP, RAVE, REPEAT (Calvin Harris / Uberjakd / Tom Piper / NatNoiz & Friendless mix) Fatboy Slim & Riva Starr Feat.

Beardyman

MUFASA Laidback Luke & Peking Duk

WE LIKE TO PARTY Showtek

WIZARD Martin Garrix & Jay Hardway

| GOT U Duke Dumont Feat. Jax Jones

UNDER CONTROL Calvin Harris & Alesso Feat. Hurts

WITHOUT YOU (Henry Fong / Treasure Fingers / Doctor P & Flux Pavillion / Low Steppa / Hayden James mix) Dillon Francis
Feat. Totally Enormous Extinct Dinosaurs

TEAR IT DOWN (lvan Gough / SAFIA / Adapt Or Die / Low Steppa / Indian Summer mix) The Aston Shuffle
SWING (Original / Dylan Sanders mix) Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage

BLOW (Tujamo / Original mix) Martin Solveig & Laidback Luke

CELEBRATE (Hook N Sling / Steve Aoki / Styalz Fuego / The Dissociatives mix) Empire Of The Sun & Tommy Trash
HELIUM (Original / Instrumental mix) Chris Lake Feat. Jareth

FLUTE New World Sound & Thomas Newson

REVOLUTION (Vocal / Original mix) R3hab + Nervo + Ummet Ozcan

LOOK RIGHT THROUGH (MK Dub IIl / Aeroplane / Jamie Jones / Art Department / Dimitri From Paris mix) Storm Queen
WHISTLE BOUNCE Uberjak'd

SET IT OFF Tube & Berger

THE FEVER (Komes / Magnifik / Paces mix) Danny T

READY FOR YOUR LOVE (CLOSE / Fix 8 / MNEK / Original mix) Gorgon City Feat. MNEK

TOUCH Tonite Only Feat. Yeah Boy

CHAMPION SOUND (Original / Go Freek / Fear Of Dawn / Combo / Worimi mix) Tom Piper & Rob Pix
HOME AGAIN New World Sound & The Only

BLEED Timmy Trumpet & SCNDL

CATCH Will Sparks

FRIDAY (MK Medicine / Shadow Child / The Prototypes / Maison Sky mix) Shadow Child Feat. Takura
MYSTICA Blasterjaxx

BOOYAH (Cash Cash / Lucky Date / Brooks / JP Candela & Alexander Som mix) Showtek Feat. We Are Loud & Sonny Wilson
BOUNCE (Orkestrated / Combo / Myli D / Burgs & Reecey Boi / Alex Preston mix) Kid Kenobi Feat. Bam
HOME (Original / Stefan Dabruck mix) lvan Gough, Walden & Jebu Feat. Penelope Austin

ALWAYS (Route 94 / Gerd Bonus / NY Stomp / MK Club mix) MK Feat. Alana

RADIO STEREO (Bingo Players mix) Duck Sauce

GOLDEN TIMES (Original / Blinders / Karboncopy mix) Goodwill

GOT TO LOVE SOMEBODY (East Coast / West Coast mix) Sgt. Slick

ANIMAL HEART (Club / Paris & Simo / Chardy / Justin Faust / MITS mix) Denzal Park Feat. Penelope Austin
TONIGHT (Danny T/ Yolanda Be Cool / Wax Motif / Caseno / Kilter mix) Riifiis

DIBBY DIBBY SOUND (The Partysquad / Skitzofrenix / Majestic / Codec / Sigma mix) DJ Fresh vs. Jay Fay Feat. Ms Dynamite
LOVE WHAT YOU FEEL Silversix

DARE YOU Hardwell Feat. Matthew Koma

MAGIC NUMBER (Stevie Mink mix) The Potbelleez

YOO Chardy & Stevie Mink

JAGUAR What So Not

40 THIEVES SCNDL

BREATHE Anna Lunoe

FEELS LIKE Peking Duk

CHANGES Faul Feat. Wad Ad vs. Pnau

OPEN MY EYES (Ben Remember / Terace mix) Jam Xpress Feat. Charlie

RAVEOLOGY DVBBS

1,2, 3 YEAH Jason Risk

FINDER Ninetoes

LEGEND Helena
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Co.
HUS/UMA

VICIOUS
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX

SME.
ONELOVE

EMI
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
EMI
ONELOVE
XXX
ONELOVE
ETC/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
EMI
HUS/UMA
DWN/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
ULTRA/SME
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
KLUBKIDS
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
ETC/UMA
ASTRX
VICIOUS
NEON/WAR
SIO.
HUS/UMA
SIO.
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
DWN/UMA
SIO.
HUS/UMA
SME.
V-B1TCH
XXX
V-B1TCH
XXX

XXX

SME.
BSIK/SME
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 3 February 2014

Title

Covered in Chrome
Born To Die

F**kin' Problems
Take Me

Tear It Down

3005

MMM Yeah

Always

Bridges

Embrace

The Breach

I Spy

Retrograde

Low High Low

In Summer

Pizza Guy

Pumpin Blood
Running To The Sea
Ready For Your Love
Reflektor

Title

Transgender Dysphoria Blues
Give The People What They Want
Thrive

Hot Potato: The Best Of The Wiggles
Change of Heart

The Hobbit: The Desolation Of Smaug
Todd McKenney Sings Peter Allen
Rave Tapes

Vessel

Foreverly

Howlin'

Metropole

Here's To The Good Times
Dancing With A Ghost

That Girl

Old

In A Time Lapse

The River & The Thread

Every Kingdom

Aleph

Artist
Violent Soho
The Amity Affliction

AS$AP Rocky Feat. Drake, 2 Chainz & Kendrick Lamar

Rufus
The Aston Shuffle
Childish Gambino

Austin Mahone Feat. Pitbull

Panama

Broods
Goldroom

Dustin Tebbutt
Mikhael Paskalev
James Blake
Max Frost

Josh Gad

Touch Sensitive
NONONO

Royksopp Feat. Susanne Sundfer

Gorgon City Feat. MNEK

Arcade Fire

Artist
Against Me!

Sharon Jones And The Dap-Kings

Casting Crowns

The Wiggles
Kingswood

Howard Shore

Todd McKenney

Mogwai

Twenty One Pilots
Billie Joe + Norah

Jagwar Ma

The Lawrence Arms
Florida Georgia Line
Ashleigh Dallas
Jennifer Nettles

Danny Brown

Ludovico Einaudi
Rosanne Cash

Ben Howard
Gesaffelstein

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™ W
1 6
2 8
3 .
4 -
5 4
6 11
7 .
8 9
9 3
10 12
1 18
12 -
13 -
14 20
15 7
16 -
17 -
18 10
19 -
20
Albums
™w W
1 .
2 2
3 .
4 4
5 9
6 5
7 6
8 1
9 3
10 11
1 7
12 -
13 13
14 15
15 19
16 -
17 -
18 8
19 16
20 20
Honour Roll:
#
Singles 34
Singles 37
Singles 46
Albums 4
Albums 9
Albums 30

Artist

Cash Cash Feat. Bebe Rexha
American Authors

The Preatures

Australian Crawl

Of Mice & Men

Jackie Onassis

Title

Juliette EP

Take Me Home

Best Day Of My Life

Is This How You Feel? EP
The Greatest Hits
Restoring Force

Rec. Co.
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
MER/UMA
UMA
ADA/WAR
SME

Rec. Co.
LIB/UMA
RR/WAR
RCA/SME
SIO/SME
EMI
LIB/UMA
UMA

FCL
ISLIUMA
IND
ELEV/UMA
DEW/UMA
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
WALT/UMA
FCL/IND
WAR
POD/INE
VIR/EMI
VIRIEMI

Rec. Co.
RRE/UMA
DT/SHK
SME
ABC/UMA
MGM
DEC/UMA
AMB/EMI
SPU/UMA
ATL/WAR
RPS/WAR
FCL/WAR
ADA/WAR
BIG/UMA
WAR
MER/UMA
FOO/WAR
DEC/UMA
BNO/UMA
ISL/UMA
WAR

Cat. #
75679951441
3735669
3738957
3766935
RR2322
88843028832
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Catalogue Number
AU-LI0-13-87560
NL-A32-13-92904
US-RC1-12-01220
G010003032366G
3767504
LIBDIGITAL344
US-CM5-14-00015
FCL98DIG
3770709
TC-ABQ-13-16115
ELEVENCD113
3752081

3732249
0075679950307
US-WD1-13-66378
FCL80
SE-PQA-13-00173
POD152D
3770162
GB-UM7-13-05894

Catalogue Number
RES127
CTX716CD
G010003052304H
3756934
KWDCD008
3761703
FANFARE125
URA448
7567876275
9362493997
FCL84
E873032
3723866
5310589562
3752525
5372872
4810173
3755911
2781434
9994316762
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#1 Country Album this week k.. <3l
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 33 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey SME 88765434052
2 3 3 1 CMAA WINNERS 2014 Various UTVIUMA 5347833
3 4 20 1 FUSE Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 9122002
4 6 67 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
5 5 90 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
6 2 2 2 HARDER TO TAME McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 3753975
7 8 67 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800973
8 7 8 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 17 Various SME 88843018272
9 10 Il 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
10 13 20 5  LOVEGRASS Sara Storer ABC/UMA 3737063
1 9 14 3 HIT COUNTRY 2014 Various ABC/UMA 5345930
12 21 28 2 AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
13 11 39 1 GOLDEN Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 9791872
14 17 576 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
15 12 272 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
16 19 6 16 THE VERY BEST OF: TOUR EDITION Dolly Parton LEG/SME 88843030422
17 23 122 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
18 22 13 2 DRINKS AFTER WORK Toby Keith SDOG/UMA 3745988
19  NEW 1 19 THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
20 24 419 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
21 15 24 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
22 14 166 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
23 29 25 16 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3723866
24 32 3 12 DANCING WITH A GHOST Ashleigh Dallas WAR 5310589562
25 RE 119 2 ANTHEMS - A CELEBRATION OF AUSTRALIA John Williamson e WAR 5310593592
26 NEW 1 26 SAME TRAILER DIFFERENT PARK Kacey Musgraves MER/UMA 3714096
27 18 34 2 IT'S ON The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3724819
28 39 2 28  THAT GIRL Jennifer Nettles MER/UMA 3752525
29 26 12 2 IF I WANT TO Jasmine Rae ABC/UMA 3741975
30 20 19 2 THE BLUEGRASS ALBUM Alan Jackson SME 88883779622
31 R/E 35 3 BASED ON A TRUE STORY... Blake Shelton WAR 9362494611
32 16 2 16 THE RIVER & THE THREAD Rosanne Cash BNO/UMA 3755911
33 25 169 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks e SME 88697759862
34 40 189 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks A SME 88697195522
35 33 208 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A CAP/EMI 6336412
36 27 12 1 MY ACOUSTIC DIARY Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3756928
37 38 18 14 BECCY'S BIG HITS Beccy Cole AMB/EMI AMBITION004
38 36 69 2 UNCAGED Zac Brown Band ATL/WAR 7567876688
39 RE 50 1 TWO LANES OF FREEDOM Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 3728280
40 3 308 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
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#1 Classical/Crossover Album this week

ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 3rd February 2014

™w Lw TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 2 13 1 ANDRE RIEU CELEBRATES ABBA / MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Andre Rieu UCJ/UMA 3753681
2 1 8 1 HIS LIFE AND MUSIC Gurrumul Yunupingu & The Sydney Symphony Orchestra ABC/UMA 3764720
3 3 8 2 THE HOBBIT: THE DESOLATION OF SMAUG Howard Shore DEC/UMA 3761703
4 4 12 2 A MUSICAL AFFAIR Il Divo SYCO/SME 88883777452
5 6 3 5 L'AMOUR Katherine Jenkins DEC/UMA 4810100
6 1 2 6 BRAVO! - THE CLASSIAL ALBUM 2014 Various DGR/UMA 4808060
7 7 47 1 BELIEVE Celtic Woman ANG/EMI 6796602
8 5 16 2 THE 50 GREATEST TRACKS Luciano Pavarotti DEC/UMA 4785944
9 8 58 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
10 19 25 1 IN A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA 4810173
1 9 1 7 COMPASSION Lior ACL/UMA 4810678
12 12 22 1 LINDSEY STIRLING Lindsey Stirling DEC/UMA 3741757
13 14 39 2 THE HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY Soundtrack DEC/UMA 3715565
14 18 14 4 MYTHS AND LEGENDS Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 3754294
15 13 13 5 LOVE IN PORTOFINO Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3756198
16 16 292 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
17 RE 146 1 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
18 17 60 1 THE GREATEST HITS Il Divo SYCO/SME 88725476042
19 15 15 1 THE QUARTET SESSIONS Mark Vincent SME 88765477702
20 RIE 15 1 MAGIC OF THE MOVIES Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3734261
#1 Core Classical Album this week I
ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 3rd February 2014
™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 3 3 1 BRAVO! - THE CLASSIAL ALBUM 2014 Various DGR/UMA 4808060
2 1 16 1 THE 50 GREATEST TRACKS Luciano Pavarotti DEC/UMA 4785944
3 4 17 1 IN A TIME LAPSE Ludovico Einaudi DEC/UMA 4810173
4 2 1 2 COMPASSION Lior ACL/UMA 4810678
5 5 5 4 MUSIC TO RELAX TO Various ACL/UMA 4810621
6 NEW 1 6 NEW YEAR'S CONCERT 2014 Daniel Barenboim & Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra SMC/SME 88883792272
7 NEW 1 7 MARTIN FROST PLAYS MOZART Martin Frost SAV BIS1893
8 8 13 2 THE SEVEN SOPRANOS The Seven Sopranos ACL/UMA 4810619
9 6 13 3 GERSHWIN TAKE TWO Simon Tedeschi ACL/UMA 4810629
10 9 2 9 MUSIC TO SLEEP BY Various ACL/UMA 4810114

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week L=
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commenclng 3rd February 2014

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 50 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris ® AMB/EMI FANFARE085
2 2 324 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
3 5 32 2 THE SHOCKING MISS EMERALD Caro Emerald DRAM/WAR DRAMCD0092
4 3 466 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
5 13 340 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
6 6 11 2 MISS FISHER'S MURDER MYSTERIES SERIES 2 Soundtrack ABC/UMA 3762162
7 1 52 1 HER BEST Etta James UMA MCD09367
8 4 541 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
9 8 36 1 MISS FISHER'S MURDER MYSTERIES Soundtrack ABC/UMA 2799479
10 RE 28 2 THE PLATINUM ALBUM Judith Durham DEC/UMA 5343894
1" 10 118 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW lIsrael Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199
12 14 41 1 GLAD RAG DOLL Diana Krall VE/UMA 3710109
13 RE 7 9 LIQUID SPIRIT Gregory Porter BNO/UMA 3741053
14 17 20 4 RHYTHM & BLUES Buddy Guy RCA/SME 88883717592
15 7 66 5 DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald DRAM/WAR DRAMCD0064
16 RE 29 1 MELBOURNE SKA ORCHESTRA Melbourne Ska Orchestra FOUR/UMA 3729304
17 RE 412 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
18 12 13 2 THE CLASSICS Tony Bennett COL/SME 88883798302
19 9 27 3 THE BLUE ROOM Madeleine Peyroux EMAJUMA 3724268
20 15 23 2 SMILE The Idea Of North ACL/UMA 4810503
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#1 Music DVD this week -~ HikisGuiiic
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE P!nk A 16 RCA/SME 88843006299
2 2 7 1 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
3 4 11 3 SWEET SUMMER SUN - HYDE PARK LIVE The Rolling Stones EAG/SHK KAL3431
4 5 12 1 GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly EMI 3758247
5 3 11 2 CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL 2013 Eric Clapton RHI/WAR 0349790771
6 6 10 2 THELIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel ® CC/UMA CCDVD005
7 10 13 1 ANDRE RIEU & FRIENDS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT VIl Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 3753705
8 7 9 2 LIVE AT ROME OLYMPIC STADIUM Muse WEA/WAR 2564639421
9 9 13 2 SPRINGSTEEN & | Bruce Springsteen EAG/SHK KAL3419
10 NEW 1 10 LIVE TRAVELLING THE WORLD Roxette PLG/WAR 5310518052
11 8 4 7 ROYAL EDINBURGH MILITARY TATTOO 2013 Various ACL/UMA 0762881
12 17 10 6 BLACK SABBATH LIVE... GATHERED IN THEIR MASSES Black Sabbath MER/UMA 3761424
13 27 65 7 ABBA16 HITS Abba A 2 UMA 9856220
14 26 32 1 LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band A COL/SME 88697724029
15 1 9 2 LIFE IS BUT A DREAM Beyonce o COL/SME 88843008659
16 12 225 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 32 LAF/SME 88697600719
17 18 65 6  WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336
18 21 47 2 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Bon Jovi A 2 DEF/UMA 2754653
19 16 87 1 UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9 SYCO/SME 88691940359
20 29 110 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT HALL Adele A 7 XL/INE XLDVD559
21 19 320 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
22 24 45 4 LIVE AT THE MAX Rolling Stones A 2 UNI/UMA 2720015
23 36 41 10 THE COLLECTION Lionel Richie A MO/UMA 32244
24 20 17 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A 2 COL/SME 88697845949
25 14 7 2 THISIS US One Direction SPX/SME DB1396
26 13 18 1 MAGIC OF THE MOVIES Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3736612
27 15 92 2 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!!! PInk A 2 LAF/SME 88691901819
28 23 12 5  CLIFF RICHARD LIVE AT THE SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE Ciliff Richard VIA/IND VVE493
29 RE 323 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 10 JISME 88697371369
30 22 61 4 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2788564
3 32 44 2 BIG BIRTHDAY! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111899-9
32 28 477 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762
33 39 11 4 FREDDIE MERCURY TRIBUTE CONCERT Various EAG/SHK KAL3337
34 25 14 2 WIGGLE & LEARN: THE PICK OF TV SERIES 6 The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111963-9
35 34 208 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13 WAR 2564623072
36 RIE 37 1 SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Documentary ® RCA/SME 88765458959
37 RIE 82 2 THE COMPLETE VIDEO ANTHOLOGY 1978-2000 Bruce Springsteen A 3 COL/SME 49010.9
38 RIE 10 11 HOME FOR CHRISTMAS - LIVE IN DUBLIN Celtic Woman EMI/UMA 3748278
39 RIE 99 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A GEF/UMA 1750630
40 40 19 17 MYSTIFY INXS EAG/SHK KAL2024
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ARIA Accreditations - January 2014

Gold Singles

A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera Say Something SME
Afrojack Feat. Spree Wilson The Spark UMA
Beyonce X0 SME
Ellie Goulding How Long Will I Love You UMA
Eminem Rap God UMA
Flume & Chet Faker Drop the Game IND
Samantha Jade Soldier SME
The Preatures Is This How You Feel? EP UMA
Tiesto Red Lights UMA
Platinum Singles

Avicii Addicted To You UMA
INXS Never Tear Us Apart UMA
Joel Fletcher Feat. Savage Swing UMA
Katy Perry Unconditionally EMI
Lily Allen Hard Out Here WAR
London Grammar Strong UMA
Martin Garrix Animals UMA
MKTO God Only Knows SME
The Vamps Can We Dance EMI
Will Sparks & Joel Fletcher Bring It Back UMA
Platinum x2 Singles

Guy Sebastian Like A Drum SME
Havana Brown Warrior UMA
Imagine Dragons Demons UMA
James Blunt Bonfire Heart WAR
Justice Crew Everybody SME
Lorde Tennis Court UMA
Nathaniel You SME
One Direction One Way or Another (Teenage Kicks) SME
Taylor Henderson Borrow My Heart SME
Platinum x3 Singles

Avicii Hey Brother UMA
Imagine Dragons On Top of the World UMA
John Legend All of Me SME
Lana Del Rey Vs. Cedric Gervais Young and Beautiful - Cedric Gervais Remix UMA
Magic! Rude SME
MKTO Classic SME
OneRepublic Something | Need UMA
Pharrell Williams Happy SME
Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha Timber SME
Platinum x4 Singles

Bastille Pompeii EMI
Eminem Feat. Rihanna The Monster UMA
Imagine Dragons Radioactive UMA
Miley Cyrus Wrecking Ball SME
MKTO Thank You SME
Redfoo Let's Get Ridiculous UMA
Platinum x6 Singles

Lorde The Love Club EP Feat. Royals UMA
PInk Feat. Nate Ruess Just Give Me A Reason SME
The Script Feat. will.i.am Hall Of Fame SME
Platinum x8 Single

Avicii Wake Me Up UMA
Platinum x9 Singles

Katy Perry Roar EMI
Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell Blurred Lines UMA
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ARIA Accreditations - January 2014

Gold Albums

Alicia Keys Girl On Fire SME
Bastille Bad Blood EMI
Bring Me The Horizon Sempiternal SME
Ellie Goulding Halcyon Days UMA
Haim Days Are Gone UMA
Jason Derulo Tattoos WAR
John Legend Love In The Future SME
London Grammar If You Wait UMA
Neil Finn & Paul Kelly Goin' Your Way EMI
Various So Fresh: Songs For Christmas 2013 SME
Various The Annual 2014 UMA
Various Triple J Like A Version 9 UMA
Platinum Albums

Beyonce Beyonce SME
Hunters & Collectors Natural Selection UMA
Original Soundtrack The Great Gatsby UMA
Roy Orbison The Essential SME
The 12th Man Willy Nilly - The 12th Man's Biggest Hits UMA
Platinum x2 Album

Various So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2014 + The Best Of 2013 SME
Platinum x3 Album

Katy Perry Prism EMI
Platinum x5 Album

U2 All That You Can't Leave Behind UMA
Platinum x7 Albums

Elvis Presley 30 #1 Hits SME
Pete Murray Feeler SME
Platinum x17 Album

ABBA ABBA Gold UMA
Gold DVDs

Andre Rieu Andre Rieu & Friends - Live in Maastricht VII UMA
Cold Chisel The Live Tapes Vol. 1: Live At Hordern Pavilion. April 18, 2012 UMA
Platinum x2 DVDs

Abba ABBA 16 Hits UMA
The Rolling Stones Live At The Max UMA
Platinum x16 DVD

Plnk The Truth About Love - Live From Melbourne SME
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne

2 - FEELIN’ MYSELF will.i.am Feat. Miley Cyris, Wiz Khalifa & French Montana
3 2 HAPPY Pharrell Williams

4 - READY FOR YOUR LOVE Gorgon City Feat. Mnek
5 - CRYING FOR NO REASON Katy B

6 5  TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha

7 4  BRAVEHEART Neon Jungle

8 6  HEY BROTHER Avicii

9 12 DRUNKIN LOVE Beyonce Feat. Jay-Z

10 7  TRUMPETS Jason Derulo

1 - IFILOSE MYSELF OneRepublic

12 3 WILD HEART The Vamps

13 8  MILLION POUND GIRL (BADDER THAN BAD) Fuse ODG
14 10 RIPTIDE Vance Joy

15 11 HOW LONG WILL | LOVE YOU Ellie Goulding

16 13 THANK YOU Busta Rhymes Feat. Q-Tip & Kanye West

17 9  CONTROL Matrix Feat. Futurebound & Marshall

18 18 LOVER NOT A FIGHTER Tinie Tempah Feat. Labrinth

19 -  DARKHORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J
20 - LETIT GO Idina Menzel
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
- CAVALIER YOUTH You Me At Six
1 HALCYON Ellie Goulding
3 BEYONCE Beyonce
5  TRUE Avicii
4 WANDERLUST Sophie Ellis-Bextor
7  BAD BLOOD Bastille
1 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar
6 PURE HEROINE Lorde
2 HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen
10 - THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP 2 Eminem
11 14 AM Arctic Monkeys
12 8  MOON LANDING James Blunt
13 6  SINCE | SAW YOU LAST Gary Barlow
14 12 TRIBUTE John Newman
15 20 HOME Rudimental

16 - FEELS LIKE HOME Sheryl Crow
17 - RESTORING FORCE Of Mice & Men
18 - INAPERFECT WORLD Kodaline
19 - NIGHT VISION Imagine Dragons

20 17 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 3 February 2014

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 2  DARKHORSE Katy Perry & Juicy J

2 1 TIMBER Pitbbull Feat. Ke$ha

3 3 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic

4 4 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera
5 5  THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna

6 15  TALK DIRTY Jason Derulo Feat. 2 Chainz
7 6  LET HER GO Passenger

8 8  TEAMS Lorde

9 7  ROYALS Lorde

10 10 POMPEIl Bastille

11 - HAPPY Pharrell Williams

129  STORY OF MY LIFE One Direction
13 12 DRUNKIN LOVE Beyonce & Jay-Z
14 14 BURN Ellie Goulding

15 13  DEMONS Imagine Dragons

16 17  THE MAN Aloe Blacc

17 11 WAKE ME UP Avicii & Aloe Blacc

18 16 ROAR Katy Perry

19 - SHOW ME Kid Ink Feat. Chris Brown
20 18 WRECKING BALL Miley Cyrus

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 FROZEN Soundtrack
2 - GRAMMY 2014 NOMINEES Various
3 - IS THERE ANYBODY OUT THERE? A Great Big World
4 4  BEYONCE Beyonce
5 7 PURE HEROINE Lorde
6 3 KIDZ BOP 5 Various
7 - MIND OVER MATTER Young The Giant
8 1 HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen
9 9  PRISM Katy Perry
8  THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP 2 Eminem
11 10  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons
12 5  THAT GIRL Jennifer Nettles
13 12 BAD BLOOD Bastille
14 - THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis
15 13 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction
16 15 BANGERZ Miley Cyrus
17 18 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake
18 - UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars
19 16 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line
20 19 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams

2 2 | SEE FIRE Ed Sheeran

3 3 RUDE Magic!

4 4 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo

5 7 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera
6 5 HEY BROTHER Avicii

7 6  TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha

8 8  BRIDGES Broods

9 9  THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna

10 - ANIMALS Martin Garrix

11 12 ALL OF ME John Legend
12 11 THE WIRE David Dallas Feat. Ruby Frost

13 - THE MAN Aloe Blacc
14 17  HOW LONG WILL I LOVE YOU? Ellie Goulding
15 - MAKE YOU MINE Benny Tipene

16 10 XO Beyonce

17 20 ROARKaty Perry

18 18 LETIT GO Demi Lovato

19 19  CAN WE DANCE? The Vamps
20 13 STRONG London Grammar

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - HIGH HOPES Bruce Springsteen

2 1 SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio

3 2 PURE HEROINE Lorde

4 3 BEYONCE Beyonce

5 5  THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP 2 Eminem

6 6  SONG BOOK 1985-2010 Simply Red

7 4 PRISM Katy Perry

8 7 MIDNIGHT MEMORIES One Direction

9 9  FROZEN Soundtrack

10 10  AM Arctic Monkeys

11 11 +DELUXE EDITION Ed Sheeran

12 8 UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX Bruno Mars

13 14 TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

14 12 21Adele

15 13 THE VERY BEST OF: TOUR EDITION Dolly Parton
16 -  REFLEKTOR Arcade Fire

17 - HALCYON DAYS: INTERNATIONAL EDITION Ellie Goulding
18 16  NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

19 17  SELECTED WORKS: 1972 - 1999 The Eagles
20 - GOOD TIMES Kim Dotcom

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 34 February 2014

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

HILLSONG UNITED Oceans (Where Feet May Fail)  SME USA 98 (99) 03.02.2014

JOY, VANCE Riptide UMA UK 14 (10) 03.02.2014

URBAN, KEITH We Were Us EMI USA 94 (88) 03.02.2014

(Feat. Miranda Lambert) Canada 77 (62) 03.02.2014
Cop Car Canada 49 91) 03.02.2014

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date

URBAN, KEITH Fuse EMI USA 79 (67) 03.02.2014
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 3 February 2014

There are none to report this week.

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 31 February 2014
Adrian Raso Devil's Tale CompactDisc ~ PDS ATR4414
Urn St. Tavern * Swing SagareSe * Absinthe-Minded Gypsy, The * C’est La Vie * Quattro Cicci * Charlatan’s Waltz * Devil's Tale *
Leezard’s Lament * Cafe Con Leche * Spiritissimo * Bireli's Waltz * Django

Antonio Meneses Schubert / Mendelssohn / Brahm Compact Disc ~ UMA 4790965

Aretha Franklin Queen Of Soul, The CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122796069
Respect * Baby | Love You * Chain Of Fools * Think * | Say A Little Prayer * Don't Play That Song * Day Dreaming * Until You Come
Back To Me * (you Make Me Feel) Like A Natural Woman * You Send Me * (you Make Me Feel Like) A Natural Woman * You And Me *
A Brand New Me * I'm In Love * Ain't Nothing Like The Real Thing * Spanish Harlem * | Never Loved A Man (the Way | Love You) * Do
Right Woman - Do Right Man * Save Me * You're All | Need To Get By * Rock Steady * Since You've Been Gone * Ain't No Way *
Angel * House That Jack Built, The * Pullin' * Try Matty's * Baby, | Love You * Let It Be * Satisfaction * Respect (Ip Version) * Bridge
Over Troubled Water (Ip Version) * Drown In My Own Tears * Never Let Me Go * Prove It * You're A Sweet Sweet Man * Baby, Baby,
Baby * | Take What | Want * Good Times * A Change * Son Of A Preacher Man * People Get Ready * Dark End Of The Street * River's
Invitation * Young, Gifted And Black * April's Fool * Do Right Woman, Do Right Man * Come Back Baby * Dr.feelgood (love Is A Serious
* Don't Play That Song (you Lied * Precious Memories * Climbing Higher Mountains * So Swell When You're Well * | Never Loved A
Man (The Way | Love You) (Previously Unreleased Version) * It Was You (Previously Unreleased Version) * Talk To Me, Talk To Me
(Previously Unreleased Version) * Pledging My Love / The Clock (Previously Unreleased Version) * You're Taking Up Another
Man???s Place (Previously Unreleased Version) * My Way (Previously Unreleased Version) * Lean On Me (Previously Unissued) * Dr.
Feelgood (Love Is A Serious Business) * Tracks Of My Tears (LP Version) * Oh Me Oh My * The House That Jack Built * Ain't Nobody
Gonna Turn Me Around (LP Version) * All The King's Horses * Share Your Love With Me * Somewhere * Eleanor Rigby (LP Version) *
Call Me * Don't Let Me Lose This Dream * Soul Serenade * You Are My Sunshine (LP Version) * See Saw * Today | Sing the Blues *
Something He Can Feel * Good To Me As | Am To You (LP Version) * The Thrill Is Gone [From Yesterday's Kiss] * Spirit In The Dark
[Reprise w/ Ray Charles] [Live at Fillmore West, San Francisco, February 7, 1971] * One Way Ticket * Since You've Been Gone (Sweet
Sweet Baby) * Spirit In the Dark * Why | Sing the Blues * Night Life * | Can't See Myself Leaving You * My Song * | Wonder * It Ain't Fair
* Sparkle * Mary, Don't You Weep (Live at New Temple Missionary Baptist Church, los Angeles, January 14, 1972) * Look Into Your
Heart * Ramblin' * Pitiful * Sit Down and Cry * Master of Eyes (The Deepness of Your Eyes) * The Weight (LP Version)

Augustines Augustines CompactDisc ~ UMA 3765365
Vinyl 3765366

Aziza Brahim Soutak CompactDisc ~ PDS GBCD009
Vinyl GBLP009

Band Of Horses Acoustic At The Ryman Compact Disc  INE BRWNO004CD
Vinyl BRWNO003

Marry Song [live] * Slow Cruel Hands of Time [live] * Detlef Schrempf [live] * Everything's Gonna Be Undone [live] * No One’s Gonna
Love You [live] * Factory [live] * Older [live] * Wicked Gil [live] * The Funeral [live] * Neighbor [live]

Behemoth Satanist, The CompactDisc ~ ROT EVP666CD
EVP666CDX
Vinyl EVP666LP
Beth Nielsen Chapman Uncovered CompactDisc ~ PDS BNCCDO005
Bombay Bicycle Club So Long, See You Tomorrow CompactDisc ~ UMA 3768891
Vinyl 3768890
Broken Bells After The Disco Compact Disc ~ SME 88843037172
Vinyl 88883771611
Compact Disc 88883771612

Holding On for Life * After the Disco * Perfect World * After the Disco (Vinyl Version) * Leave It Alone * The Changing Lights * Control *
Lazy Wonderland * Medicine * No Matter What You're Told * The Angel and the Fool * The Remains of Rock & Roll

Bryce Dessner St. Carolyn By The Sea CompactDisc ~ UMA 4792388

CEO Wonderland Compact Disc ~ UMA MODCD169
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Cheap Trick

Cyndi and the Drums

Danilo Perez
David Loew
David Rodigan

Dean Martin

Eddi Reader

Gardens & Villa

Glen Hansard
Gloaming, The

Gustavo Dudamel

Hiss Golden Messenger

Istvan Kertesz

Jason Isbell

John Eliot Gardiner

Julia Fischer

Max Emanuel Cencic

Complete Album Collection Compact Disc ~ SME 88697941932

Flame, The * If You Want My Love * Dream Police * Way Of The World * I'l Be With You Tonight * Voices * Need Your Love * Ain't That A
Shame * Mandocello * She's Tight * Can't Stop Fallin' Into Love * | Can't Take It * World's Greatest Lover * Oh Claire * Who D' King * Ghost
Town * Space * All Wound Up * Clock Strikes Ten * California Man * Auf Wiedersehen * Hello There * Come On, Come On * Lookout * Big
Eyes * Speak Now Or Forever Hold Your Peace * | Want You To Want Me (Live) * High Roller * Southern Girls * Downed * Stiff Competition *
How Are You * On Top Of The World * Oh Caroline * Hot Love * He's A Whore * Takin' Me Back * Oh, Candy * Hello There (Live) * ELO
Kiddies (Single Version) * Big Eyes (Live) * Surrender * Goodnight (Album Version) * Daddy Should Have Stayed In High School * Taxman,
Mr. Thief * Cry, Cry * The Ballad Of TV Violence (I'm Not The Only Boy) * Lovin' Money * | Want You To Want Me * You're All Talk * | Dig Go-
Go Girls * So Good To See You * Oh Boy * On The Radio * Japanese TV Spot of 'Heaven Tonight' * Baby Loves To Rock * Can't Stop It But
I'm Gonna Try * High Priest Of Rhythmic Noise * Love Comes A-Tumblin' Down * | Love you Honey But | Hate Your Friends * Go For The
Throat (Use your Own Imagination) * Everything Works If You Let It (Single Version) * Day Tripper (Live Version) * Can't Hold On (Live
Version) * Such A Good Girl * Take Me I'm Yours * Borderline * | Don't Love Her Anymore * Next Position Please * Younger Girls * Dancing
The Night Away * You Talk Too Much * 3-D * You Say Jump * Y.0.Y.O.Y. * Won't Take No For An Answer * Heaven's Falling * Invaders Of
The Heart * Don't Make Our Love A Crime * Don't Be Cruel * Oo La La La * Walk Away (featuring Chrissie Hynde) * Come On, Come On (Live
At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * This Time Around (Album Version) * Speak Now Or Forever Hold Your Peace (Live At Budokan: The
Complete Concert) * Surrender (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Tonight It's You (Album Version) * Had To Make You Mine (Album
Version) * | Can't Understand It (Album Version) * One On One (Album Version) * Standing On The Edge * Just Got Back * The House Is
Rockin' (With Domestic Problems) (Album Version) * Gonna Raise Hell (Album Version) * Writing On The Wall * | Know What | Want (Album
Version) * Need Your Love (Album Version) * The House Is Rockin' (With Domestic Problems) (Live Version) * Dream Police (No Strings
Version) * | Know What | Want (Live Version) * | Want You (Album Version) * Lookin' Out For Number One (Album Version) * Time Is Runnin'
(Album Version) * Saturday At Midnight (Album Version) * Love's Got A Hold On Me (Album Version) * | Want Be Man (Album Version) * Four
Letter Word (Album Version) * Let Go (Album Version) * No Mercy (Album Version) * Wrong Side Of Love (Album Version) * All We Need Is A
Dream (Album Version) * Back ‘N Blue (Album Version) * Wherever Would | Be (Album Version) * If You Need Me (Album Version) * Busted
(Album Version) * You Drive, I'll Steer (Album Version) * When You Need Someone (Album Version) * Rock 'n' Roll Tonight (Album Version) *
Never Had a Lot to Lose * Stop This Game * Elo Kiddies (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Lookout (Live At Budokan: The
Complete Concert) * Downed (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Can't Hold On (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Oh
Caroline (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Auf Wiedersehen (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * High Roller (Live At
Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Southern Girls (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * California Man (Live At Budokan: The
Complete Concert) * Goodnight (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) * Clock Strikes Ten (Live At Budokan: The Complete Concert) *
Twisted Heart * Take Me To The Top * Kiss Me Red * How About You * Little Sister * It's Up To You * Name of the Game * It's Only Love *
She's Got Motion * Cover Girl * Wild Wild Women * Rearview Mirror Romance * Are You Lonely Tonight * Good Girls Go To Heave

Cyndi and the Drums CompactDisc  IND CatD_1
Dream of Love * First King * Truly Fragile * Eyes Like Freedom * Write My Name Up * Flying Dress * Light the Sky * Oasis * Sweet Disasters *
Dance and Play

Panama 500 CompactDisc ~ PDS MAC1075
The Beatles And Friends CompactDisc ~ EMI FANFARE135
Masterpiece CompactDisc ~ EMI MOSCD336
Very Best Of Dean Martin, The Compact Disc ~ SME 88843037652

Memories Are Made Of This * Cha, Cha, Cha, D'amour (melodie D'amour) * I've Got My Love To Keep Me Warm * June In January * Baby,
It's Cold Outside * Goodnight Sweetheart * | Have But One Heart (o Marenariello) * Send Me The Pillow You Dream On * In The Chapel In
The Moonlight * Somewhere There's A Someone * In The Misty Moonlight * Angel Baby * * Buona Sera * * That's Amore * Volare (nel Blu
Dipinto Di Blu) * * Write To Me From Naples * * Come Back To Sorrento * * Nobody's Baby Again * Little Ole Wine Drinker Me * Hey Brother
Pour The Wine * Everybody Loves Somebody * | Will * Houston * Every Minute, Every Hour * Rio Bravo * Return to Me * Ain't Gonna Try
Anymore * Drinking Champagne * | Can't Help Remembering You * You're Nobody Till Somebody Loves You * Bumming Around * The Door
Is Still Open To My Heart * Kiss the World Goodbye

Vagabond CompactDisc ~ PDS REVEAL022CDX
Dunes Compact Disc  INE SC294CD

Vinyl SC294LP
Bullet Train * Domino * Colony Glen * Chrysanthemums * Echosassy * Purple Mesas * Avalanche * Minnesota * Thunder Glove * Love Theme
Drive All Night CompactDisc ~ UMA  URA4671
The Gloaming CompactDisc ~ PDS CDRW200
Discoveries Blu-Ray UMA 4791343
Bad Debt CompactDisc ~ PDS CDPOB11

Vinyl LPPOB11

Dvor K: Complete Symphonies CompactDisc ~ UMA 478645

Southeastern CompactDisc ~ UMA URA451
Schumann: Gardiner Complete CompactDisc ~ UMA 47925156
Sarasate Compact Disc ~ UMA 4785950

Rokoko: Hasse Opera Arias Compact Disc ~ UMA 4786418
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Maximo Park

Miles Davis

Milos Karadaglic

Neil Finn

Neil Mcewan

Nicholas Milton

Otis Redding

Prepared Like A Bride

Reinhard Goebel
Renee Fleming

Richard Strauss

Too Much Information Compact Disc ~ UMA PIASL115CD

The Perfect Miles Davis Collection Compact Disc ~ SME 88697961482

It Ain't Necessarily So * | Thought About You * Miles Runs The Voodoo Down * What It Is * Someday My Prince Will Come * New Rhumba *
Blue In Green * Jean Pierre * Pharaoh's Dance * Bitches Brew * Spanish Key * John Mclaughlin * Sanctuary * Feio * On Green Dolphin Street
* Fran-dance * Stella By Starlight * 'Round Midnight * Basin Street Blues * Seven Steps To Heaven * | Fall In Love Too Easily * So Near, So
Far * Bye Bye Blackbird * Summertime * Nefertiti * Petits Machins (little Stuff) * Black Satin * Jean Pierre * Gingerbread Boy * Little One * So
What * Freddie Freeloader * All Blues * Flamenco Sketches * Flamenco Sketches (alternate Take) * Old Folks * Prancing * Drad Dog * Teo *
Blues No.2 * Summer Night * Fat Time * Back Seat Betty * Ursula * Circle * Blues For Pablo * Gone * Meaning Of The Blues, The * Pinocchio
* Some Day My Prince Will Come * Springsville * Maids Of Cadiz, The * Duke, The * Lament * Bess, You Is My Woman Now * Gone, Gone,
Gone * Prayer (oh Doctor Jesus) * Fishermen, Strawberry And Devil Crab * Here Come De Honey Man * There's A Boat That's Leaving Soon
For New York * Gone (Take 4) * Will O' The Wisp * Pan Piper, The * Solea * Concierto De Aranjuez (part Two, Alternate Take) * Two Bass Hit
* Sweet Sue Just You * Fran-Dance (Alternate Take) * All Of You * Tout De Suite * Fall * Hand Jive * Madness * Riot * Eighty-One * R.j. * Iris
*Hand Jive (second Alternate Take) * Concierto De Aranjuez (adagio) * Concierto De Aranjuez (adagio) (part One, Alternate Take) * Buzzard
Song * U'n'l * Oh Bess, Oh Where's My Bess * Orbits * Footprints * Dolores * Madness (alternate Take) * Pinocchio (alternate Take) * Tout De
Suite (alternate Take) * On The Corner * New York Girl * Thinkin' One Thing And Doin' Another * Vote For Miles * Helen Butte * Mr. Freedom
X * E.S.P. * Decoy * Right Off (Album Version) * Yesternow (Album Version) * Freedom Jazz Dance (Evolution Of The Groove) (Album
Version) * My Ship (Album Version) * Medley: The Meaning Of The Blues/Lament (Album Version) * | Wants To Stay Here (AKA | Loves You
Porgy) * Saeta (Album Version) * Song Of Our Country * Filles De Kilimanjaro * Joshua (Album Version) * Baby Won't You Please Come
Home (Album Version) * Miles Ahead * Autumn Leaves (Live Version) * So What (Live Version) * Stella by Starlight (Live Version) * Walkin'
(Live Version) * Agitation * Ah-Leu-Cha * Love For Sale * Little Melonae * One and One * Milestones (Live Version) * Mood (Album Version) *
Dear Old Stockholm * Speak * Star People * It Gets Better * That's Right * Code M.D. * Star On Cicely * Kix * Shhh/Peaceful (Original LP Mix
From 1969) * In A Silent Way (Original LP Mix From 1969) * Come Get It (Album Version) * Robot 415 (Album Version) * Freaky Deaky
(Album Version) * That's What Happened (Album Version) * Frelon Brun (Album Version) * Mademoiselle Mabry (Album Version) * | Don't
Wanna Be Kissed (By Anyone But You) * Budo * | Loves You, Porgy (Take 1, Second version) * My Man's Gone Now * Tadd's Delight * Aida
(Album Version) * Go-Go (Theme And Announcement) (Live Version) * Fast Track

Dig Vinyl UMA 1811051
Dig * Medley: It's Only A Paper Moon * Denial * Bluing * Out Of The Blue

Chronicle: The Complete Prestige Recordings Compact Disc ~ UMA 7234230

Milos - Latino Blu-Ray UMA 4791342
Dizzy Heights CompactDisc  INE LRNF0011CDD
Vinyl LRNF0O11LP
Divebomber * Flying in The Face of Love * Impressions * Dizzy Heights * Better Than TV * Pony Ride * White Lies and Alibis * Animal Vs
Human * Recluse * Strangest Friends * In My Blood * Lights Of New York

Mysteries Of Gregorian Chant Compact Disc ~ UMA 4765106

Mozart Piano Concerto No. 15 Compact Disc ~ UMA 4810246

Mozart Piano Concerto No. 17 CompactDisc ~ UMA 4810247

King Of Soul, The CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122796068

| Love You More Than Words Can Say * Tramp * Shake * These Arms Of Mine * That's What My Heart Needs * Pain In My Heart * Security *
Come To Me * Your One And Only Man * Home In Your Heart * Respect * Just One More Day * Good To Me * Cigarettes And Coffee * Chain
Gang * My Lover's Prayer * Fa-fa-fa-fa-fa (sad Song) * Try A Little Tenderness * Hard To Handle * Merry Christmas Baby * Love Man * Free
Me * Tell The Truth * My Girl * (Sittin' On The) Dock Of The Bay * Mr. Pitiful * Tennessee Waltz * Happy Song (dum Dum), The * I'm A
Changed Man * Change Gonna Come * Glory Of Love * Hey Hey Baby * White Christmas * Thousand Miles Away * A Fool For You * Nothing
Can Change This Love * Don't Leave Me This Way * | Can't Turn You Loose * Papa's Got a Brand New Bag * New Year's Resolution * Knock
on Wood * Ole Man Trouble * A Woman, A Lover, A Friend (Album Version) * Amen ( LP Version ) * Nobody Knows You ( When You're Down
And Out ) (Lp Version) * I've Been Loving You Too Long * I've Got Dreams To Remember (Single/LP Version) * Champagne And Wine
(Album Version) * I'm Depending On You (LP Version) * (I Can't Get No) Satisfaction (Album Version) * Chained And Bound * Look At That
Girl * Open The Door ( LP Version ) * Don't Mess With Cupid ( LP Version ) * Something Is Worrying Me ( LP Version) * That's How Strong My
Love Is * For Your Precious Love * Respect (Remastered Mono Single/Album Version) * Down In The Valley (Remastered Mono Album
Version) * I've Been Loving You Too Long (Remastered Mono Single/Album Version) * Shake (Remastered Mono Album Version) * My Girl
(Remastered Mono Album Version) * Rock Me Baby (Remastered Mono Album Version) * Satisfaction (I Can't Get No) (Remastered Mono
Single/Album Version) * You Don't Miss Your Water (Remastered Mono Single/Album Version) * It's Growing ( LP Version ) * Everybody
Makes A Mistake ( LP Version ) * Sweet Lorene ( LP Version ) * Day Tripper ( LP Version ) * You're Still My Baby ( LP Version ) * Hawg For
You ( LP Version ) * The Huckle-Buck ( LP Version ) * It's Too Late * A Little Time ( LP Version) * Let Me Come On Home ( LP Version ) * Any
Ole Way ( Lp Version ) * Mary's Little Lamb * I'm Sick Y'All * The Match Game * Lovey Dovey * Ooh Carla, Ooh Otis * A Waste Of Time *
Direct Me * Johnny's Heartbreak * Let Me Be Good to You * Fa-Fa-Fa-Fa-Fa [Sad Song] [Live Europe Version] * Try A Little Tenderness [Live
Europe Version] * Can't Tum You Loose [Live Europe Version] * These Arms Of Mine ( Live Whiskey Version ) * Nobody's Fault But Mine

Overcomer Compact Disc ~ SME 88843037742
Blood Red * 2am * Breathe * 9.11.12 * Overcomer * Ocean Tide * Through Hell * Alone * 1955 * Unforeseen * Silent Fear

C.P.E. Bach Symphonies / Concerto CompactDisc ~ UMA 4792499
Tonight - Welthits Von Berlin Bis Broadway CompactDisc ~ UMA 4792483

Strauss Complete Operas Compact Disc ~ UMA 4792274
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Seth Lakeman

Skindred

Snowbird

Stephen Kovacevich

Suzanne Vega
Temples

Tim McGraw

Tina Turner

Various

Westlife

William Steinberg

Word Of Mouth Compact Disc ~ UMA COOKCD535
COOKCD535X
Vinyl COOKLP535
Kill The Power Vinyl UMA DXXLP005
Moon CompactDisc ~ UMA PIASL114CD

Beethoven: The Piano Concertos Compact Disc ~ UMA 4786452

Tales From The Realm Of The Queen Of Pentacles CompactDisc ~ UMA COOKCD600

Vinyl COOKLP600
Sun Structures CompactDisc ~ UMA PIASL116CD
Love Story Compact Disc ~ SME 88843031582

Just To See You Smile * My Best Friend * Everywhere * Not A Moment Too Soon * Unbroken * Watch The Wind Blow By * She's My Kind Of
Rain * Tiny Dancer * WHEN THE STARS GO BLUE * It's Your Love * My Little Girl (From the Motion Picture My Friend Flicka ) * Still * I Just
love You * What about You

Love Songs CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564633791

What's Love Got To Do With It * | Don't Wanna Fight (single Edit) * Look Me In The Heart * Two People * Missing You (single Edit) * Whatever
You Need (single Edit) * Private Dancer (Single Edit) * Don't Leave Me This Way * Best (edit), The * River Deep Mountain High * Way Of The
World * I Want You Near Me * When the Heartache Is Over * | Don't Wanna Lose You * Let's Stay Together (Single Version) * Be Tender
With Me Baby * Falling * Why Must We Wait Until Tonight (7" Edit)

Greenwich Village In The 60's CompactDisc ~ WMA  FEST601021

Little Bit Of Rain * Aren't You The Girl * He Was My Brother * Midnight Special * 500 Miles * | Ain't Marching Anymore * Universal Soldier *
Patriot Game, The * Banks Of The Ohio * Talkin' New York (Album Version) * Aint No Grave Can Hold My Body Down * Farewell * The Last
Thing On My Mind * You Were On My Mind * Go 'Way From My Window * Turn! Turn! Turn! (To Everything There Is a Season) * Make Me a
Pallet On Your Floor * | Can't Slow Down * My Gal * Close the Door Lightly When You Go * Deportees * Urge for Going (Single Version) *
Roving Gambler * | Know You Rider * He Was a Friend * Fare Thee Well (Dink's Song) * The House of the Rising Sun * Blues On the Ceiling
* The Cuckoo * Hang Me, Oh Hang Me * Shoals of Herring * Many a Mile * Green Rocky Road * Bowling Green * House Un-American Blues
Activity Dream * Fair And Tender Ladies * Morning Dew * The Street * Bold Marauder * The Death Of Queen Jane (Child No. 170) * Evolution
Mama

47926184

Shostakovich Complete Symphonies CompactDisc ~ UMA

R. Strauss: Complete Tone Poem Compact Disc ~ UMA 4786480

Best Classical Music Of All Time CompactDisc ~ UMA 4810769

A Day On The Green - Australia Compact Disc ~ UMA LMCD0236
Soundwave 2014 Compact Disc ~ SME 88843034582

Society * White Belt * Allies * Huntsman * Forget About Me * L'enfant sauvage * Possibilities of an Impossible Existence * Traveller (The Fool)
* Native Blood * Witchtripper * Nuclear Family * Reign of Darkness * Late Nights * Devil's Night * F.E.B.N. * La Epidemia * Black Chandelier *
The Whole World's Watching * Band Of Brothers * Soldierhead * | Wanna Be A Warhol * Above the Law * Out Of Time * Empty Space * Into
the Everblack * Deceiver of the Gods * Super Collider * Banshee * Neverlove * Provision * Too Many Friends * Hail to the King * Call Your
Friends * The Appetite * Out of Time (with Chester Bennington) * Addicted To Pain * Strife * Bloodbath * 12 Through 15 * The Epilogue * Right
Back At It Again * Cool for Chaos

The Love Songs Compact Disc ~ SME 88843034382
More Than Words * Fool Again * Swear It Again (Radio Edit) * My Love (Radio Edit) * When You're Looking Like That (Single Remix) *
Unbreakable (single Remix) * World Of Our Own * | Wanna Grow Old With You * Mandy * You Raise Me Up * The Rose * Total Eclipse Of
The Heart * Us Against The World * Something Right * Let There Be Love * What About Now

Holst: The Planets Blu-Ray UMA 4791081
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Anna Netrebko

Herbert von Karajan

| Fagiolini

Ivan Fischer

Janine Jansen

Karl Bohm

Renee Fleming

Sir Colin Davis

Sir Georg Solti

Sir John Eliot Gardiner
Valery Gergiev

Zubin Mehta

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 3 February 2014

Tchaikovsky: Eugene Onegin

Tchaikovsky: Ballet Suites

1612: ltalian Vespers

Dvorak Slavonic Dances

Vivaldi Four Seasons

Bruckner: Symphony No.4

Tonight - Welthits Von Berlin Bis Broadway
Handel: Messiah

Mahler Sym. No. 8

Beethoven Mendelssohn: Violin Concertos
Tchaikovsky Sym No. 6

Mahler Sym No. 2/ Mehta

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

DVD
Blu-Ray

Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
DVD

Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray
Blu-Ray

Blu-Ray

UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

0735114
0735115

4785028

4785011

4785007

4785001

4785026

0735112

4785396

4785006

4785012

4785002

4785030
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